






















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































BULLETIN NO. 3656-1 

Step 1. Set the deviation switch to zero, band switch to II, and REC-REP-TEST switch to TEST. 
Trim R28 (near connector) slightly, to zero meter. 

Step 2. Set the deviation switch to +30%. Trim R23 (near connector) slightly to make meter 

indicate +3%. Check at other deviation as follows +20% = +2%, +l()o,i = +1%,0% = 0%, 

-10% = 1%, -200,6 = 2%, and -30% = 3%. 

PARTS LIST 

FM Calibrator Accessory Kit 836400 

(1) Patch-cords, BNC to Pin 836398-072 
(2) Patch-cord, Pin to Pin 836399-072 
(3) Adapter 836390 (used only for 3500 series systems) 

Calibrator Complete 836352 

A Bd 836342 S3 510399-009 TP2 855812-004 

B Bd 836346 S4 510398-001 TP3 855812-004 

Sl 836423-001 S5 510399-001 TP4 855812-002 

S2 836423-002 . TPl 855812-002 TP5 855812-010 

TP6 855812-005 

A Bd 836342 

A1 859520-056 A20 510240-002 C20 859775-027 

A2 510103-009 thru C21 859959-002 

A3 510103-020 A26 CRl 850287 

A4 510103-013 C1 197212-100 thru 

A5 859520-038 C2 859775-005 CR7 

A6 510387 C3 691686-012 CR8 510402 

A7 510401 C4 197212-250 CR9 844510 

A8 510103-013 C5 197212-330 Pl " 853518 

A9 510103-016 C6 198816-680 01 . 854539 

Al0 510103-019 C7 691686-001 thru 

All 510103-013 C8 859775-005 03 

A12 ' 510103-013 C9 691686-012 Rl 198200-472 

A13 51()103-001 C10 859959-001 R2 198200-472 

A14 510103-013 thru Ft3 198200-102 

A15 510103-013 C15 R4 198200-102 

A16· 510103-018 C16 197212-330 R5 198200-101 

A17 510103-018 C17 859959-001 R6 198200-103 

A18 510103-013 C18 859775-009 R7 198200-392 

A19 510387 C19 859959-001 

C=:=====:=:::==::=::==:::=::=::=:=J:J 13 



BULLETIN NO. 3656-1 

R8 198200-472 R26 853530-281 R43 853530-176 

thru R27 853530-089 R44 329151-008 

R16 R28 329151-010 R45 853530-219 
R17 198200-102 R29 853530-330 R46 853530-301 

R18 198200-102 R30 853530-204 R47 853530-219 
R19 198200-472 R31 853530-186 R48 854535-010 
R20 198200-223 R32 853530-301 R49 853530-164 
R21 198200-153 R33 836351* R50 853530-204 
R22 864971-018 thru R51 854535-010 

R23 329151-003 R40 R52 853530-251 
R24 853530-087 R41 329151-007 R53 198200-472 

R25 853530-281 R42 853530-089 R54 198200-102 

R55 198200-471 

B Bd 836346 

A1 859520-001 C4 691391-012 Q1 853507 
A2 859520-029 C5 859959-001 Rl 198200-471 
A3 510240-002 C6 197212-220 R2 198200-471 
C1 691686-001 C7 197212-220 R3 198200-561 
C2 854528-033 CRl 852475-018 R4 694111-012 
C3 691391-012 Ml 510395 Y1 510403 

* RESISTOR KIT 
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BULLETI N NO. 3680-1 

PARTS LIST 
J 

GENERAL 

This bulletin contains the parts list for the Sangamo 3600 Recorder/Reproducer system. This bulletin 

is divided into the following sections: 

a ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST - This list gives the description of electrical components used in 

the 3600 Recorder/Reproducer. 

b. LIST OF MANUFACTURERS - This list matches the manufacturers federal code number with the 
manufacturers name and city. 

c.. SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST - This list mayor may not be present in a particular manual. It 
lists those parts which, due to design improvements, have been added between printings of this manual. 
When the manual is reprinted, these parts are incorporated into the Electrical Parts List. 

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST 

This parts list has been designed to give the customer the necessary information he seeks in the easiest 
and fastest manner possible. On every wiring diagram in the tape transport bulletin the proper Sangamo 
part number is given for every component on that wiring diagram. I n addition, most every bulletin lists 
the proper Sangamo part number for each component covered by that bulletin. The list in this bulletin 
gives a complete description of every electrical part used in the 3600 system. The parts are arranged in 
numerical order using the Sangamo part number. 

To find the description of any component the technician simply finds the Sangamo part number on the 
wiring diagram or bulletin and then finds the description of that part number in this chapter. No searching 
through complex assembly numbers is required. 

To find the manufacturer, note the federal code number given in the description and then find this num­
ber in the list of manufacturers. 

If a Sangamo part number is not found in the Electrical Parts List, look in the Supplementary Parts List. 

ORDERING REPLACEMENT, SPARE OR EXPANSION PARTS 

Price and delivery information on parts may be obtained either directly from the Sangamo Electric 
Company in Springfield, Illinois, or from your nearest Sangamo Sales Office. 

Parts orders should be issued directly to the Sangamo Electric Company in Springfield, Illinois, or to the' 
Sangamo Electric Company in care of your nearest Sangamo Sales Office. To assist in making this contact, 
a list of Sales Offices is included in the pocket in the rear of this manual. 

Sangamo recommends that whenever possible, and particularly when a system is used in a critical appli­
cation, a minimum stock of spare parts should be maintained. Sangamo's Data Systems Department has 
specialized personnel who can assist the user in making a selection of spares, at any time, to fit their indi­
vidual requirements. 

:: 



BULLETIN NO. 3680·1 

In addition to providing quotations for replacement and spare parts, the Data Systems Department per­
sonnel are also capable of preparing quotations for expansion or modification of your systems, as well as 

::cepting any resulting order. 

All written inquiries for prices, availability or technical information regarding parts being directed to the 
Data Systems Department should be addressed to: 

Sangamo Electric Company 
P.O. Box 3347 
Springfield, Illinois 62705 
Attn: Data Systems Department 

Contact can also be made by calling Area Code 217/544-6411, Extension 350. 

When issuing inquiries or orders for parts, the following information must always be provided in order 
to assure that the correct parts will be supplied. 

FACTORY REPAIR SERVICE 

System Model Number 
System Serial Number 
Sangamo Part or Assembly Number 
Descriptionof Part or Assembly 
The Circuit Designation, if any 

If desired, basic subassemblies may be returned to the factory for repair, and in special instances, entire 
systems may also be returned for repair, expansion or modification. If the latter case is necessary, prior 

Crangements must be made by writing or calling as directed in the above paragraph. The following para­
graphs outline the necessary instructions when returning equipment to the factory. 

DESCRIBE SYSTEM FAILINGS 

Indicate the trouble symptom or defect stating this information as completely as possible on the advance 
shipping documents, instrument tag or order form. If an intermittent trouble exists, please be specific in 
pointing out any intermittent problems-and describe the problem as fully as possible; otherwise, the inter­
mittent may not appear during testing and would be overlooked. 

Too much information is better than too little and will help to reduce the time and effort required to 
locate and correct the defect thereby insuring lower cost and smaller down time. 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

It'the user has made any changes in the returned part and it is desired to retain these changes, please 
indicate this specifically. 

INVOICING AND SHIPPING 

I n the first correspondence, please state the desired invoicing and shipping procedures. 

Indicate whether repair work may begin immediately with billing in accordance with_Sangamo's stand­
ard pricing system or whether Sangamo should secure prior approval of repair charges before proceeding. 
The price will be identical in both cases, but any delay will be minimized by permission to begin repairs 

Cnediately. . . . _ . 

W rT17(rW~ rr f' 
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PACKAGING AND LABELING 

Properly package and label the part to be returned to the factory, Address all shipments to: 

Sangamo Electric Company 
Oata Systems Department 
11 th and Converse Streets 
Springfield, Illinois 62705 
Attn: Receiving Department 

Show return address on repair correspondence, indicating the exact address to which the equipment 
should be returned upon completion of repairs. All shipping costs must be borne by the owner of the 

equipment. 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

87799 

93240 

195701·050 

1 196740-016 

197212-001 

197212-004 

197212-005 

197212-010 

197212-022 

197212·027 

197212-047 

197212-050 

197212-062 

197212·068 

197212-070 

197212·082 

197212·100 

197212·120 

197212·150 

197212·200 

197212·220 

197212·240 

197212·250 

197212·270 

197212-330 

197212-400 

197212-470 

197212·500 

197227-100 

197227·120 

197227·390 

197228-200 

197228·390 

19723&192 

198200-100 

198200-101 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

FUSE: CERAMIC TUBE, 10 AMP, 250 VOLT MAX, MFR 71400, CAT. NO. ABC-l0 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; MFR 01295, TYPE 1N645 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 50UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.230UF 1%, 100 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; lUUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 4UUF 5%, 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FiXeD: MICA;5UUF 5%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 10UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 22UUF 5%,-500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 27UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 47UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 50UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 62UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 68UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 70UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 82UUF 5%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 100UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 120UUF 5%, 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 150UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 220UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 220UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 240UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA, 250UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA, 270UUF 1/2%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA, 330UF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 400UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 470UUF 5%, 500VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIxeD: MICA; 500UUF 5%, 500VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FixeD: MICA; 1000UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1200UUF 5%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 3900 UUF 5%, 500 VDC; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 2,OOOUUF 2%, 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 3,900UUF 2%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 19,2ooUUF 10%,300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 10 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 100 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

.,. 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

198200-102 

198200-103 

198200-104 

198200-105 

198200-121 

198200-122 

198200-123 

198200-124 

198200-151 

198200-152 

198200-153 

198200-154 

198200-181 

198200-182 

198200-183 

198200-220 

198200-221 

198200-222 

198200-223 

198200-270 

198200-271 

198200-272 -

198200-273 

198200-330 

198200-331 

198200-332 

198200-333 

198200-361 

198200-391 

198200-392 

198200-393 

198200-470 

198200-471 

198200-472 

·,98200-473 

198200-474 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 10,000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 100,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RES[STOR, FIXED: COMP; 1 MEG 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 120 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1200 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 12,000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP;120,OOO OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 150 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1500 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 15,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 150,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, fiXED: COMP; 180 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1800 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 18,000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 22 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 220 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2200 OHMS 5%, 1I4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 22,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 27 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 270 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2700 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 27,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 33 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 330 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3,300 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 33,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FI XED: COMP; 360 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 390 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3900 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MF.R 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 39,000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47 OHMS 5%, 1f4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 470 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESisTOR, FIXED: COMP; 4700 OHMS 5%,114 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47;000 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 470,000 OHMS 5%, 1f4 W; MFR 53021 



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

198200-512 

198200-561 

198200-562 

198200-563 

198200-622 

198200-624 

198200-680 

198200-681 

198200-682 

198200-683 

198200750 

198200-820 

198200-821 

198200-822 

198200-823 

198202·102 

198202·181 

198202·331 

198202·470 

198204-101 

198204-220 

198229·480 

198232-150 

198249·560 

198249·600 

198249-680 

198249·820 

198816-420 

198816-561 

198816-600 

198816-621 

198816-680 

198839-960 

270144 

270145 

270146 

NAME AND DESCRIPT.ION 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 5100 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 560 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 5600 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 56,000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 6200 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 620,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 68 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 680 OHMS 5%; 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 6800 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 68,000 OHMS 5%,1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 75 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 82 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 820 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; ~2oo0HMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 82,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1000 OHMS 5%, 112 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 180 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 330 OHMS 5%,1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47 OHMS 5% 1/2 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 100 OHMS 5%, 1 W; MFR 5302J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 22 OHMS 5%, 1 W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 4800UUF 1%,300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MCR, .0150 UF 5%, 100 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 56UUF 5%, 300 WVDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 600UUF 5%, VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 680UUF 5%. 3OOVDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 820UUF 5%, 300VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FI XED: MICA; 420UUF 1%,300 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 561UUF 1%-.300 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA;6ooUUF 1%,300 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 621UUF 1%,300 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MICA; 680UUF 1%.300 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MICA; 960UUF 2%. 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

FILTER. LOW PASS: 312 KHZ. SHARP CUTOFF; MFR .53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 625 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF;MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 1.25 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

.3-
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

270147 

270148 

270149 

270150 

270151 

270173 

270174 

270175 

270184 

270186 

270188 

270225 

270226 

270227 

270228 

270229 

270230 

270231 

270232 

270233 

270280 

270402 

270405 

270406 

270439 

270445 

270447 

270449 

276212-110 

276212-163 

276212-200 

276212-330 

276212-450 

27623()'430 

276231-047 

276231-062 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 2.5 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 5.0 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 10.0 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

FIL TE R, LOW PASS: 20.0 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 40.0 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

TRANSFORMER, DRIVER: 20 KHZ; MFR 53021 

TRANSFORMER, DRIVER: 20 KHZ; MFR 53021 

REACTOR, FILTER: IND., 80UH, 0.1 VRMS, 1.0 KHZ; MFR 53021 

TRANSFORMER, POWER: PRIM. 115/230V; SEC. 1, 6.72V, SEC. 2, 35.9V; MFR53021 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: POT CORE; 30 MH, 2% AT 10 KHZ; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 80 KHZ, SHARP CUTOFF; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 312.5 Hz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 625 Hz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: (25 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 2.5 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 5.0 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 10.0 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FI L TER, LOW PASS: 20.0 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FI L TER, LOW PASS: 40.0 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 80.0 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

TRANSFORMER, POWER: PRI. 115V, SEC. 1,17.2 V, SEC. 2, 17.2V; MFR 53021 

INDUCTOR: 20 MH IND AT 2 VRMS, 130 HZ, 0.5 AMPS DC; MF:R 53021 

XFMR, PWR: 1-2,2-4,115/230 V, SO/60 HZ; SEC 20 V, 2.8 AMP; MFR 53021 

XFMR, PWR: PRI 115 V, SEC 1, 40.5 V, SEC 2, 3, 21.8 V; MFR 53021 

INDUCTOR: 8 MH MIN IND AT 3 VRMS, 400 HZ W/500 MA DC; MFR 53021 

XFMR, PWR: PRI 1-3,2-4,115 V; SEC 8-9, 31.4 V 0.1%; MFR 53021 

XFMR, DRIVER: PRll()'12, 11 CT, SEC 1·2, 3-4, 5·6, 7-8; MFR 53021 

XFMR: 1-3,4-6,7-8,1·2,10 V; 4-5, 6-7, 5.25 V; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1100UUF 1%,500 VDC; MFR 00853, 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1630UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 2;000UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 3300UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 4,500UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

. CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA;430UUF 2%,300 VDC; MFR 00853 

, CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 47UUF 1/2%,500 VDe; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 62UUF 1/2%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

276231-180 

276241-120 

276241-240 

276241-960 

276245-100 

276245-274 

276245-287 

276245-348 

276245-475 

276245-499 

276246-806 

276247-301 

277181-001 

277181-002 

277181-003 

277181-004 

277181-005 

277181-006 

277181-007 

277181-008 

277181-009 

277272-001 

277272-002 

277272-003 

277272-004 

277272-005 

277272-006 

277272-007 

277272-008 

277272-009 

277273-001 

277273-002 

277273-003 

277273-004 

277273-005 

NAME AND OESCBIPTION 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 180UUF 1/2%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1200UUF 1%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 2400UUF 1%,500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 9600UUF 1%,500 VDCW, MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FI LM; 1000 OHMS ±1%, 1/8 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR; FIXED: FILM; 2740 OHMS 1%, 1/8W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FI LM; 2870 OHMS 1%,118 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 3480 OHMS 1%, 1/8 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM,47500HMS 1%,l/8W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 4990 OHMS 1%, 1/8 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FI LM; 80.6 K OHMS 1%, 1/8 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 301 K OHMS 1%, 1/8 W; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 80 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 40 kHz, LINEAR PHASE, MFR 53021 

FI L TER, LOW PASS: 20 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 10 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 5 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS; 2.5 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 1.25 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 0.625 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 0.312 kHz, LINEAR PHASE; MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 80 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 40 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 20 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 10 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 5 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 2.5 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 1.25 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 0.625 kHz, MFR53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 0.312 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 500kHz,MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 250 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 125 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER,LOW PASS: 62.5 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 31.2 kHz; MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

277273-006 

277273-007 

329151-002 

• 329151-003 

329151-004 

329151-005 

329151-006 

329151-007 

329151-008 

329151-009 

329151-010 

329151-011 

329157-001 

329218-007 

329233 

402925-002 

. 510007-002 

510015-001 

510018 

510020-023 

510020-031 

510020-043 

510020-059 

510020-127 

510021-039 

510021-051 

510023 

510025 

510029-001 

510033-006 

510038-019 

510045 

510058-002 

51005.8-003 

510072-001 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 15.6 kHz, MFR 53021 

FILTER, LOW PASS: 7.81 kHz, MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, VAR: 20 OHMS ±30%, 1/2 W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR20 

RESISTOR, VAR: 50 OHMS 30%, 1/2W; 2 TERM PINS; MFR73138, PART NO 62PR50 

RESISTOR, VAR: 100 OHMS 30%, 1!2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR100 

RESISTOR, VAR: 200 OHMS 30%, 1!2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR200 

RESISTOR, VAR: 500 OHMS 30%, l/?tJ; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR500 

RESISTOR, VAR: 1000 OHMS 30%, 1{2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR 1 K 

RESISTOR, VAR: 2000 OHMS 30%, 1/2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR2K 

RESISTOR, VAR: 5000 OHMS 30%, 1/2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR5K 

RESISTOR, VAR: 10,000 OHMS 30%, 1/2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR10K 

RESISTOR, VAR: 20,000 OHMS 30%, 1!2W; MFR 73138, PART NO. 62PR20K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.01 UF + 80%; = 20%, 50 VDCW; MFR 71590, NO. CK-l03 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 10 CONTACTS,SLDR TYPE; MFR 02660 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: MFR 04713, TYPE 1N4720 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: GLASS PACKAGE; MFR 01295 TYPE 1N4148 

RECTIFIER ASSY: SILICON, lPH FW BRDG; MFR 04713, TYPE MDA952-2 

TRANSFORMER: MFR 53021 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; MFR 04713, TYPE MPS2369 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 22 OHMS 5%,1/4 IN; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 150 OHMS 5%, 1/4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR"FIXED: COMP; 680 OHMS 5%, 1I4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 4]0,000 OHMS 5%, 1I4W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 100 OHMS 5%, 112 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 330 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RELAY, DRY REED: COl L 24 VDC, RES 800 OHMS 10%; MFR 04221, TYPE170-0135 

SOLENOID: 28 VDC, 200 OHMS, 3 W; MFR 29238 TYPE 41DC-271 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; MFR 04713, TYPE lN4997 

RESISTOR, VAR: 5000 OHMS 5%, MFR 80294 TYPE 224L 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; SILICON; 9.1V; MFR 04713, TYPE lN5239A 

METER, ELAPSED TIME: MFR 18583, MODEL 120-SP2 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; .01 UF 20%, 100VDCW; MFR 56289 NO. C023B 101 Fl03M 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; .02UUF 20"h, 100 VDCW; MFR 56289 NO. C023Bl01 H203M 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.010 UF30%, 25 VDC; MfR 99942 TYPE ULTRA-KAP 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

510076 

510077-001 

510081-028 

510081-035 

510081-037 

510081-041 

510081-060 

, 510081-063 

510091 

510097-004 

510102-003 

510103-001 

510103-009 

510103-013 

510103-016 

510103-017 

510103-018 

510103-019 

510103-020 

510113-001 

510113-011 

510114-002 

510114-010 

510114-017 

510114-020 

510116-014 

510116-018 

510116-022 

510116-025 

510116-026 

510116-027 

510116-029 

510115-032 

510116-036 

510116-037 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N3227 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 120MH 10%, MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE-WEE120 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; TANTALUM; 4.7UF 10%,35 VDCW; MFR 05397 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; TANTALUM; 8.2UF 10%,20 VDCW; MFR 05397 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; TANTALUM; lO.OUF 10%,20 VDCW; MFR 05397 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; TANTALUM; 15.0UF 10%,20 VDCW; MFR 05397 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; TANTALUM; 58.0UF 10%,20 VDCW; MFR 05397 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; TANTALUM; 68.0UF 10%,20 VDCW; MFR 05397 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: MFR 07263, PART NO. U6E7741393 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DUAL LINE DRIVER; MFR 01295 PART NO. SN75150P 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: SPOT, 5 AMPS, 115 VAC; MFR .09353, MODEL NO. 7101 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: QUADR 2-INPUT POS-NAND GATE; TYPE SN74LOON; MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: J-K MASTER SLAVE FLIP-FLOP; MFR 01295 NO. SN74L72N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: 4-BIT BINARY COUNTER; TYPE SN74L93N MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: HEX INVERTER; TYPE SN74L04N; MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DUAL 0 EDGE-TRIGGERED F-F; TYPE SN74L78N MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: QUAD AND GATE OPEN COLL; TYPE SN74L03N; MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: BCD TO DECIMAL DECODER; TYPE SN74L42N; MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DECADE COUNTER DIV-BY 10;TYPE SN74L90N; MFR 01295 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 50 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294 PART NO. 33059-'-500 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 20 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 80294 NO. 3305P-1-200 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 5UUF 1%, 500V; MFR 09022 TYPE NO. CD050C03 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 20UUF 1%,500 VDC; MFR 09023 TYPE 6D6CD200K03. 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 39 UUF 10%,500 VDC; MFR 93790 NO 6D6ED390K03 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 50UUF 10%,500 VDC; MFR 09022 TYPE NO. 6D6ED500K03 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 120UUF 10%,200 VDC; MFR 96733, NO. CK05BX121 K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 270UUF 10%, 200V; MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX271 K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: C~R; 560UUF 10%, 200V; MFR 96733 NO.CK05BX561K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; O.OOlUF 10%, 200 VDC; MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX102K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.0012UUF 10%, 100V; MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX122K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.0015UF 10%,100 VDC; MFR 96733, NO. CK05BX152K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.0022UF 10%, 100V, MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX222K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; O.0039UF 10%, 100V; MFR 96733 NO._CK05BX392K 

CAPACITOR, FixED: CER; 0~0082UF 10%, 100V; MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX822K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; .01UF 10%, 100VDCW; MFR 96733, PART NO. CK05BX103K 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

510116-039 

510116-040 

510116-041 

510116-042 

510116-049 

510117-028 

510118-002 

510120-057 

51012()"081 

51012()"083 

51012()"085 

51012()"087 

510120-089 

510120-091 

51012()"099 

51 012()"1 03 

51012()"113 

51012()"117 

51012()"125 

510121-002 

510121-004 

510128 

510141-001 

510142-001 

510143-003 

510143-005 

510143-007 

510143-008 

510164-007 

510164-008 

510164-013 

510172-001 

510189-999 

51019()"250 

510191-680 

510212 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.015UF 10%, 50VDC; MFR 96733, NO. CKDSBX153K 

CAPACITOR, F2XEO: CER; 0.018UF 10%, 50V; MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX183K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.022UF 10%,50 VDC; MFR 96733 NO. CK05BX223K 

CAPACITOR, F'XED: CER; O,027UF 10%,50 V; MFR 96733 PART NO. CK05SX273K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; O.lOUF 1%, 50VDCW; MFR 96733, PART NO. CK05BX104K 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.22UF 10%,50 VDC; MFR 96733 NO, CK06BX224K 

OSCILLATOR, CRYSTAL: FREO. 3.2 MHZ, SOW SSC.; MFR 75378 NO. 970-3071-0 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 220 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE BS 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2,200 OHMS 5%, 1 law; MFR 01121 TYPE BB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2,700 OHMS 5%, 1Iaw; MFR 01121 TYPE BB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3,300 OHMS 5%, 1Iaw; MFR 01121 TYPE BB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3,900 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE BB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 4700 OHMS 5%, 1/8 W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FJXED:COMP; 5,600 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE BS 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 12,000 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE SS 

RESISTOR, FtXED: COMP; 18,000 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE SS 

RESISTOR, FlXED:COMP; 47,000 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE SS 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 68,000 OHMS 5%, 1/8W; MFR 01121 TYPE SS 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 150,000 OHMS 5%, 118W; MFR 01121 TYPE SB 

SWITCH, ROTARY: 0,55 AMPS AT 28 VDC, 170 MA AT 115 VDC; 2 POSN; MFR 53021 

SWlTCH,ROTARY: 0.55 AMPS AT 28 VDC; 170 MA AT 115 VDC; 5 POSN; MFR 53021 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: OPNL AMPL; MFR 01295, TYPE SN72702N 

CELL,INDICATING: 2000 HRS FIR; MFR 89597 PART NO. 8002 

REGULATOR: INPUT 23/29 D.C.V; MFR 89597 PART NO. 810()"53 

RESISTOR, VAR: 500 OHMS 10%, 0.5W; MFR 96791 PART NO. 3610W-501 

RESISTOR, VAR: 2000 OHMS 10%, 0.5W; MFR 96791 PART NO, 3600W·202 

RESISTOR, VAR: LEAD SCREW ADJ; 10KOHMS 10%; MFR 96791 NO. 3610W-103 

RESISTOR, VAR 20,000 OHMS 10%, 0.5W; MFR 96791 PART NO. 3610W-203 
, 

RESISTOR, YAH; 1000 OHMS 10%, 0.75W; MFR 80294 NO. 3009P-l·102 

RESISTOR, YAR: 2000 OHMS 10%, 0.75W; MFR 80294, PART NO. 3OO9P-1-202 

RESISTOR, VAR: 100,000 OHMS 10%, 3/4 W; MFR 80294 PART NO. 3009P-1-104 

RESISTOR, FiXeD: WW; 2 OHMS 5%, 10 W; MFR 11502 PART NO. PW10 

CAPACiTOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 999 UF 5%,100VDC~MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 250 'UF .5%, 100 VDC; MFROO853 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MYLAR; .0680 UF 5%, 100 VDC; MFR 00853 . 

INDICATOR. ET: 9999.9 HRS, 110 VAC, 3 M AMPS, 35 W; MFR 33203 TYPE T4B 



SANGAMO 
PART NO •. 

510221 

510225 

510229 

510240-002 

510244-003 

510247 

510251 

510252 

510260 

510263 

510265 

510271 

510277 

510279-003 

510279-004 

510294-001 

510294-002 

510295 

510306-001 

510313-419 

510326 

510~08 

510333-012 

510333-015 

510333-018 

510334-001 

510336 

510339-002 

510339-003 

510345-001 

510349-011 

510360 

510364 . 

510375-002 . 

510371 

NAME AND DESCRt"P110N 

LAMP,INCAND: 36 V, 0.10 AMPS, CP 2.5; MFR 08806 NO. 1822 

LAMP, NEON: 110/125 V; 1/3 W; MFR 95263 PART NO. 32R2911T 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: GERMANIUM; MFR 04713 TYPE 1N91 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS; MFR 01295, NO. SN 72741P 

TRANSISTOR, PHOTO: SI LICON; MFA 01295 PART NO. T1 L65 

LAMP, INCAND: 12 V, .04 AMPS; MFR 68806 NO. 394 

COUNTER: BI-DIR; 24 VDC, MFR 30892 NO. FB043.006-f).16-024·DC-M82-N 

COUNTER ELMCH: 24 VDC; MFR 30'892 NO. FB043.00-6-1-25-024-DC-M82-N 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 86684, TYPE 40411 

LOUDSPEAKER, PM: COIL IMPD 45 OHMS HDLG 2.5 W; MFR 74199 NO. 3A07Z45 

METER, VU: MICAM DC; RANGE ~200U AMP; MVT 310 OHMS; MFR 55026 NO. 18038 

LAMP, INCAND: BI-PIN; 28 V, .04 AMPS; 25 K HRS; MFR 71744 NO. CM7-7387 

SWITCH, SLIDE: DPDT; 125 V, AC·DC,O.5 AMPS; MFR 79727 TYPE G·126 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 125 V, 5 AMP; MFR 71400, TYPE AGX 

. FUSE, CTG: 8 AMPS, 32V; GLASS TUBE;MFR 71400 TYPE AGX. 

RELAY, AMT: 4PDT; COIL 24 VDC, 8OO0HMS; MFR 77342 NO. R40·El·Y4·V800 

RELAY, AMT: 4PDT; COIL 12 VDC, 200 OHMS; MFR 77342 NO. R4~El·Y4-V200 

ADAPTER, BNC RCPT TO PHONE PLUG:-MFR 05276 MODEL NO. 1297 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: COMPARATOR 810; MFR 01295 PART NO. SN52810U 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 681,000 OHMS t%,l/8W; MFR 19701 NO. MF52C 

SWITCH, MICRO: CONT.·ARR.-SPNO-MOMENTARY MFR 91929 CAT. NO. YZ·2R 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: tER.; 1000UUf 5%,25 VDC; MfR 96733 NO. L205BY102J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER.; 2200UUF 5%, 25 VDC; MFR 96733 NO. L206BY222J 

. CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER.; 4700UUF 5%, 25 VDC; MFR 96733 NO. L206BY472J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER.; 10,OOOUUIf' 5%.25 VDC; MFR 96733 NO. L206BY103J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER.; 2.2UF 20%,100 VDC; MFR 96733 NO. DB48BU225M 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON N·CHAN JCT FfEL[);'EFFECT; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N5555 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DIFFERENTIAL COM~ARATOR; MFR 01295, No. SN7281 0 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DIFFERENTIAL COMPARATOR; MFR 01295, TYPE SN72820 

DIODE, LIGHT EMITTING: MFR 28480 TYPE NO. 5082-4403 

RESISTOR, VAR: CERMET; 20K OHMS 5%, 3/4W; MFR 80294 NO. 3009P-N64-203 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 04713 TYPE 2N4265 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PNP; ANNULAR; MFR 04713, TYPE MPS3640 

CAPACITOR; FIXED: CERAMIC; O,02UF ~201+80%, 25 WVDC; MFR 53021 

LAMP,ICAND:BI-PIN; l2V, 0.0.4 AMPS, 0 •. 12 CP; MFR 71144. NO. CM 7-7371 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

510381 

510387 

510388-001 

510388'-002 

510395 

510396-001 

510396-003 

510398-001 

510399-001 

510399-009 

510401 

510402 

510403 

510428-001 

510429-025 

691032 

691111-100 

691111-101 

691111-181 

691111-221 

691111-271 

891111-330 

691111-331 

691111-470 

691111-622 

691111-822 

691112-101 

691112-102 

691112-152 

691112-181 

691112-220 

691112-271 

691112-561 

691112-680 

691113-102 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PNP; MFR 01295, TYPE 2N3467 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: PHASE FREQ. DETECTOR; TYPE MC4044P; MFR 04713 

RELAY, REED DRY: 8 PIN;4 V MAX" 0.12 AMP MAX" MFR 94696, NO. Wl0701P-1 

RELAY, REED DRY: 8 PIN; COIL PICKUP 4V MAX .. NOM 5V; RES. 200 OHMS 10%, MFR 94696 NO. 
Wl17D1P-9 

MICRO AMMETER - D.C.: FM CAL/SD; 3600/4900 SERIES; MODEL 1622, MFR 55026 

SWITCH, ROTARY: 4 DECKS CONT'S 1/4 AMP, 115 VAC; MFR 81073, NO. 8A36-5-1-6-S 

SWITCH, ROTARY: 2 DECKS, CONT'S 1/4 AMP, 115 VAC; MFR 81073, NO. 8A36-2-1-9-5 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: SPOT; MC; 3 TERM.: MFR 09353, MODEL NO. 7101 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; MC; 6 TERM.; MFR 09353, MODEL NO. 7201 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; MC; 6 TERM.; MFR 09353, MODEL NO. 7213 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: VCM; TYPE MC 4024P; MFR 04713 

DIODE, ZENER: TYPE lN825; MFR 04713 

CRYSTAL UNIT: 3200 KHZ; TYPE NO. GP-05; MFR 01766 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER TYPE 715; MFR 07263, NO. U5F7715393 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CERAMIC; lUF, 20%, 50V; MFR 20932 NO. 5030 

TERMINAL. TURRET: SRASS ROD; MFR 71279 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 10 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE EB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 100 OHMS 5%,1/2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE EB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 180 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE EB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 220 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 270 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 44655 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 33 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE EB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 330 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 47 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE EB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 6200 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 8200 OHMS 5%,1/2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE EB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 100 OHMS 5%, lW; MFR 44655 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 1000 OHMS 5%, 1 W; MFR 01121, TYPE GB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 1500 OHMS 5%, lW; MFR 44655 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARSON; 180 O'HMS 5%, 1 W; MFR 01121, TYPE GB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 22 OHMS 5%,1 W; MFR 01121, TYPE G8 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 270 OHMS 5%, lW; MFR 44655 

RESISiOR, FIXED: CARBON; 560 OHMS 5%, lW; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FIXE-D: CAR80N;68 OHMS 5%, 1W; MFR 44655 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 1000 OHMS 5%, 2W; MFR 01121, TYPE HB 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

691113-220 

691113-221 

691113-470 

691113-560 

691113-680 

691391-001 

691391-002 

691391-004 

691391-005 

691391-008 

691391-009 

691391-011 

691391-012 

691391-016 

691391-017 

691391-018 

691391-019 

691391-028 

691391-029 

691391-030 

691391-033 

691391-038 

691391-O5~ 

691391-057 

691391-062 

691391-073 

691391-018 

691664 

691686-001 

691686-008 

69168&011 

69168&012 

691686-014 

691686-015 

69168&016 

691686-018 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 22 OHMS 5%, 2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE HB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 220 OHMS 5%, 2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE HB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 41 OHMS 5%, 2 W; MFR 01121, TYPE HB 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 56 OHMS 5%, 2W; MFR 44655 

RESISTOR, FIXED: CARBON; 68 OHMS 5%, 2W; MFR 44655 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 4.1UF 20%, 10VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 4.7UF 20%, 20VDCW;MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 10 UF 20%, 10 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 10.0UF 20%, 20 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 22UF 10%,35 VDCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 10.0UF 10%,35 VDCW; MFR 56289 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 10.OUF 10%, 20VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 22UF 10%,15 VDCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM, 41UF 10%,35 VDCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; TANTALUM; 56.0UF 10%, 6 VOCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; TANTALUM; 56.0UF 10%,15 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACiTOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 100UF 100,.!" 6 VDCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 22UF 20%, 35VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 33UF ±20%, 20 WVDC; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 1.0UF 10%, 15VDCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 1.0UF 10%,35 VDCW; MFR 56289 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 0,41UF 5%,35 VDCW; MFR 21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 2.2UF 10%, 35VOCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 120UF 10%,10 VDCW; MFR'21520 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 1.0UF 10% 20VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 180UF 10%, 10VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1500 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 2.2 UF 10%,20 VDe; MFR 21520 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; MFR 88140, NO. 89~K453 

CAPACITOR, FIXE 0: MYLAR; 0.01 UF 20%,80 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; .001UF 10%,200 VDCW; MFR 56289 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.047UF 5%, 200 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.15UF 10%,80 VDCW; MFR 56289 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.10UF 10%,80 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FrxED: MYLAR;O.0022UF 10%, 80VDCW; MFR 00853 . 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR;0.0082UF 10%,200 V; MFR 00853; TYPE MCF 
. .' ~ 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; O.0033UF 10%, 8OVDCW; MFR 00853 



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

691686-019 

691686-020 

69168&021 

691686-022 

691686-024 

691686-026 

691686-027 

691686-030 

691686-031 

691686-034 

691686-035 

691686-048 

691686-053 

691686-055 

691686-062 

691975'{)08 

691975.{)17 

691975.{)18 

691975.{)19 

691975.{)31 

691975.{)33 

691975.{)35 

692153.{)02 

692153.{)06 

692153.{)07 

692153-010 

692537-034 

692826-414 

694111·012 

694186-009 

808432 

808433 

808434 

808435 

808436 

808437 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.0068UF 10%, 8OVDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.012UF 10%, 80VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.022UF 10%, 80VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.0047UF 10%,80 V; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.0056UF 10%, 8OVDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.0012UF 10%, 200V; MFR 56289, TYPE 192P 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0,082 UF 10%, 80V; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.056 UF 10%,80 V; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.0018UF 10%, 200V; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.033UF 10%, 8OV; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.0039UF 10%, 8OV; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.018UF 10%, 8OV; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.047UF 10%, 8OV; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.068UF 10%, 8OV; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR 0.27UF 5%, 80V; MFR 00853, TYPE MCF 

CAPACITOR: ELCTLT; 1400 UF, 35 V; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 6500UF, 15 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 24,OOOUF, 75 VOCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 1500UF, 50 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; 6500 UF, 35 VDC; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; 9400 UF, 50 VDC; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT;23,500 UF, 50 VDC;MFR 00853 

CARTRIDGE, FUSE: 250V, 0.5 AMP. FAST; MFR 75915 CAT. NO. 312.500 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 250 V, 3 AMP MED; MFR 15915 CAT. NO. 312002 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 250 V, 3/4 AMP. FAST; MFR75915CAT; NO. 312.750 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 250V; 1.5 AMP" FAST; MFR 75915 CAT. NO. 31201.5 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; 75UF 10%, 15 VDCW; MFR 00853 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 1.00 MEGOHM 1%,1/4W; MFR 19701 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 12 OHMS 5%, 10 W; TYPES 239E thru 255E; MFR 56289 

RESISTOR, FIXEO: FI LM; 6,490 OHMS 1 %,1/4 W; MFR 07716 TYPE MEA 

TERMINAL, CONN: MALE, WG 22, 24 & 26; MFR 81312, NO. 10M907 

TERMINAL, CONN: FEMALE; WG 22, 24 & 26; MFR 81312 NO. 100-0908 

TERMINAL, CONN: MALE; WG 18,20 & 22; MFR 81312 NO. 10M913 

TERMINAL, CONN: FEMALE; WG 18, 20 & 22; MFR 81312 NO.-190-09~3 

TERMINAL, CONN: MALE; WG 14 & 16; MFR in312 NO. 100-1014P 

TERMINAL, CONN: FEMALE;WG 14,16; MFR81312 NO.loo-1014S 

·12· 



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

809186 

812299 

812301 

812385 

820547 

821618 

821926 

822087 

827242 

827814 

827852 

828806 

835004 

835012 

835037 

835044 

835050 

835055-001 

835098 

835110 

835111 

835130 

835131 

835134 

835135 

835136 

835157 

835158 

835159-001 

835159-002 

835159-003 

835159-004 

835159-006 

835159-008 

835159-009 

835159-011 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; TYPE 2N1613; MFR 53021 

FUSEHOLDER: MIL TYPE FD·1; PLASTIC, 250 V, 30 AMP; MFR 53021 

FUSE, CTG: 250 V, 1 AMP; MFR 71400 

SOCKET, OCTAL: ONE PIECE SADDLE MTG; MFR 71785, NO. 9865 

RECEPTACLE: 2 CONTACT GROUNDED; MFR 74545 NO. 5284 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 0.25 AMP, 250 V; MFR 71400 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 3.0 AMP; 125V; MFR 53021 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; 125 VAC, 25 AMP; MFR 91929, NO. 12TS11·3 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 100 OHMS 5%, 2W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 10,OOOUF, 50 VDC; METAL SEALED; MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON. )-YPE JAN.1N1202A; MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE:SILICON; TYPE 1M645M; MFR 53021 

FUSE HOLDER: 30 AMPS; PHEN; MFR 71400 TYPE HJM 

REEL DRIVE AMPLIFIER: MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

RECORD, CHASSIS ASSY: MFR 53021 

TERMINAL BD: PHEN.; 3TERM;, MFR 75382 PART NO. 599-Z·3 

MOTOR ASSY: REEL DRIVE; AL HUB ASSEMBLED TO MOTOR SHAFT; MFR 53021 

12 VOLT REGULATOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

28 VOLT REGULATOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY: 1 IN RECORD W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY: 1/2 IN RECORD W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR BD: RECORD; MFR 53021 

RECORD, CHASSIS: AL FR; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSY, PLAYBACK: MFR 53021 

KIT, 1/21N TAPE; C/O TWO ROLLER ASSYS, ASSOC HOW; MFR 53021 

KIT, 1 IN TAPE: C/O ROLLER ASSYS AND ASSOC HOW; MFR 53021 

SWITCH ASSY, PUS.HBUTTON: MFR 82389 

SWITCH ASSY, PUSHBUTTON: MFR 82389 

SWITCH ASSY, PUSHBUTTON: MFR 82389 

SWITCH ASSY, PUSHBUTTON: MFR 82389 

SWITCH ASSY, PUSHBUTTON: MFR 82389 

SwiTCH ASSY, PUSHBUTTON: MFR 82389 

SWITCH ASSY, PUSHBUTTON: MFR 82389 . 

PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ASSY: MFR 82389 

-13-



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

835188 

835196 

835199 

835239 

835263 

835264 

835271 

835272 
, 

835274-002 

835286 

835287 

835288 

835289 

835290 

835291 

835292 

835293 

835295 

835321 

835326-009 

835327 

835333 

835341-023 

835341-024 

835341-025 

835341-026 

835341-027 

835341-028 

835341-029 

835341-030 

835341-031 

835346 

835349 

835350 

835451 

835460 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CABLE, RECORD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CABLE, RECORD/PLAY POWER: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

VACUUM PUMP ASSY: C/O MOT, VAC PMP, VAC TK, ASSOC HDW; MFR 53021 

BOARD ASSEMBLY: TIME CODE GENERATOR; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY: 1 IN RECORD W/BOARD ASSY; MFR 53021 

28 V REGULATOR MODULE: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

POWER SUPPLY EXPANDER: 47 CPS TO 63 CPS; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

KIT, TOTAL TIME METER: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

MOTOR: 115 V, 50/60 HZ, 1/50 HP,.9 AMPS, 3000 AMPS, 65 W; MFR 62119 NO. 34 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 18 FEMALE CONT; MFR 97954 NO. MI18FL1SL 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 18 MALE CONT W/HOOD; MFR 97954 NO. MI18ML1HRSL 

CONNECTOR,. RECEPTACLE: 20 FEMALE CONT; MFR 97954 NO. MI20FL 1SL 

CONNECTOR, MALE: HOODED, 20 PIN; MFR 97954 NO. MI20ML 1 HRSL 

'CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 34 FEMALE CONT; MFR 97954 NO. M134FL1SL 

CONNECTOR, MALE: HOODED, 34 PIN; MFR 97954 NO. MI34ML1HRSL 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 18 MALE CONT; MFR 97954 NO. Mi 18ML lSL 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 18 FEMALE CONT W/HOOD; MFR 97954 NO. MI18FLlHRSL 

CALIBRATION/MONITOR METER BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

PLAYBACK EXTENDER BOARD: C/O 2 CONN, 23 PINS EA; MFR 53021 

FM RECORD BOARD: BASlC; 002 THRU 008 MADE FROM THE BASIC; MFR 53021 

SOCKET & RETAINER: FOR 8 TERM RELAY; MFR 77342 TYPE 9HPl 

PUSHBUTTON: YELLOW LEGEND; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 32UUF 1 %, CAP. SLDRD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 62UUF 1%,3 CAP. SLORO ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 120UUF 1% CAP. SLDRD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 250UUF 1%, CAP. SLDRD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 70UUF 1%, CAP. SLORD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 120UUF 1%, CAP. SLDRD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 150UUF 1 %, CAP. SLDRO ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 270UUF 1%, CAP, SLORD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: C/O 27Ul,JF 1%, CAP. SLORD ON TWO PINS: MFR 53021 

LENS: DBl CVX LENS, 14 MM OIA, 14MM FL; MFR 97197 NO. 94707 

SENSOR ASSY: C/O ONE TRANSISTOR MTO ON PLSTC BO; 4900 SE-RIES; MFR 53021 

KIT-EOT SENSE: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

LAMPHOLDER: QTR TURN LAMP TYPE; TWO SLOR TERMS; MFR71744 NO. GM21-2 

VU MONITOR, CONNECTOR KIT: MFR 53021 

-14-



SANG,o.MO 
PART NO. 

835462 

835470 

835473 

835475 

835471 

835496 

835498 

835499 

83550()"()01 

83550()"()02 

83550()"()03 

83550()"()04 

83550()"()05 

83550()"()06 

83550()"()13 

83550()"()14 

835500-015 

83550()"()16 

835514-000 

835514-001 

835514-002 

835515 

835560 

835561 

835563 

835564 

835571 

835573 

835586 

835594 

83560{}'003 

83560()"()04 

83560()"()05 

83560()"()06 

83560()"()13 

83560()..()14 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY, RECORD TRACK 17-32; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

KIT-SHUTTLE: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

COUNTER: ELMCH; BI-DIR; SIX-DIGIT, 24 VDC; CNTR SP, 25 CPS; MFR 53021 

DRIVER AMPLIFIER BOARD ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

KIT-TAPE FOOTAGE COUNTER: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

MOD KIT: 5{}'400 HZ; FOR POWE R SUPPLY; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY: 1 IN RECORD W/LEAD HARNESS; 4900 SERIES: MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY: 1/2 IN RECORD W!LEAD HARNESS; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY - PANEL: MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY-VOICE: MFR 53021 

7 VU METER-PANEL ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

14 VU METER-PANEL ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

8 VU METER-PANEL ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

15 VU METER-PANEL ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY: CALIBRATION MONITOR, 7 METER:.MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY: CALIBRATION MONITOR, 14 METER; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY: CALIBRATION MONITOR, 8 METERIVOICE; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY: CALIBRATION MONITOR, 15 METERIVOICE; MFR 53021 

LOOP ADAPTER; BASIC FOR 1/2 IN., tiN; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

LOOP ADAPTER -1/2 INCH TAPE: 3600SERIES; MFR 53021 

LOOP ADAPTER -1 INCH TAPE: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

REMOTE CONTROL SHORTING PLUG: WIRING AND ASSY; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

28V REGULATOR MODULE: MFR 53021 

ACCESSORY KIT: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

28V REGULATOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

POWER SUPPLY 28 VDC: 47 TO 63 CPS; MFR 53021 

SENSOR ASSY-EOT: MFR 53021 

SENSOR BOARD ASSY; C/O TERMS, PHOTO TRANSISTORS; MFR 53021 

KIT-PE EOT SENSE: MFR 53021 

CONTACT, RCPT: PH BRZ; FNSH GLD OVER NKL; MFR 00719 NO 85423-2 

CALIBRATION/MONITOR-CHASSIS ASSY: 7 METERS; WIO VOICE; MFR 53021 

CALIBRATION/MONITOR-CHASSIS ASSY: 14 MTRS; W/O VOICE, MFR 53021 

CALI BRATION/MONITOR-CHASSIS ASSY: 8 MTRS; WIVOICE; MFR 53021 

CALIBRATION/MONITOR-CHASSIS ASSY: 15 MTR;WIVOICE; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSY: cALIBRATION MONITOR; 7 METERS; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSY: CALIBRATION MONITOR; 14 METERS; MFR 53021 

-15-



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

835600-015 

835600-016 

835661-001 

835661-002 

'835670 

835680 

835682 

835684 

835690 

835692 

835699 

835703 

835716 

835722 

835724-003 

835724-004 

835725 

835741 

835742 

835763 

835785 

835792 

835800 

835810 

835820 

835844 

835854 

835856-001 

835856-002 

835856-003 

835856-004 

835856-005 

835859 

835860 

-. 835864 

835865 

835868 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CHASSIS ASSY: CALIBRATION MONITOR; 8 METERS; W!VOICE; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSY: CALIBRATION MONITOR; 15 METERS; W!VOICE; MFR 53021 

EDGE AlB RECORD BOARD: 1 IN HEAD; MFR 53021 

EDGE A/B RECORD BOARD: 1/21N HEAD; MFR 53021 

SPLICE BLANKING KIT: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

DC TO DC CONVERTER: C/O TWO CKT BDS AND ELCTRN CMPNT; MFR 53021 

REGULATOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

DRIVER BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

CABLE, REMOTE INTERCONNECTING: 4900 SERIES; rYlFR 53021 

RELAY BOARD ASSY: REMOTE CONTROL PANEL; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

REMOTE CONTROL PANEL: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

EXTENDER BOARD: DC TO DC CONVERTER; MFR 53021 

DUMMY REPRODUCE BD: 4900/3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

SOCKET, RELAY: 15 CONT; MFR 77342 PART NO R40-S410 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 4 CONT.; 2 NO. 12,2 NO. 16; MFR 13511 TYPE MS106A16-9PW 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 4 CONT.; 2 NO. 12,2 NO. 16; MFR 13511 TYPE MS3106A 16-9SW 

CABLE POWER, 28 VDC: 3600 SERIES TAPE TRANSPORT; MFR 53021 

ACCESSORY KIT: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

AUXILIARY POWER CABLE: 28 V, 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY: RECORD; 1 IN.; 32 TRACK; W/LEAD HARNESS; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

LOGIC BOARD: 3600 SERIES 32 TRACK; MFR 53021 

KIT-SHUTTLE: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

MOTOR, TACH: D.R.C.; 28 VDC, 3300 RPM; 4900 SERIES; MFR 23383 MODEL A4602 

RECORD, CHASSIS: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

RECORD, CHASSIS - ODD CHANNEL: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

BIAS OSCILLATOR BOARD: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

INTERCONNECTING CABLE ASSY, CALIMON: 36 SERIES; MFR 53021 

EMITTER FOLLOWER BOARD ASSY: 4 CHAN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

EMITTER FOLLOWER BOARD ASSY: 7 CHAN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

EMITTER FOLLOWER BOARD ASSY: 8 CHAN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

EMITTER FOLLOWER BOARD ASSY: 14 CHAN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

EMITTER FOLLOWER BOARD ASSY: 16 CHAN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

INVERTER BOARD: PIO INVERTER ASSY, ± 12V; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

INVERTER: REDUCE 28V to 12 V; 32 TRACK; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PLUG, STRAIGHT: MFR 74868 NO. 27-189 

RECEPTACLE: CUP TYPE SLDR TERM.; NUT MTD. MFR 74868, NO. 27-3 

CABLE-PLAYBACK 8 TRACK: 3600 TAPE; ¥FR 53021 

-16-



'SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

835882 

835883 

835886-001 

835886-002 

835887-007 

835890 

835893 

835900-001 

835900-002 

835910-001 

835910-002 

835915 

835953-001 

835953-002 

83596&001 

835975 

83597&048 

835978 

835982·XXX 

835984-001 

835984-003 

83598S.XXX 

835988 

836000-001 

836000-002 

836004 

836014 

836017 

, 836023 

836024 

836025 

836028 

836030 

836034 

836037 

836038-001 

836038-002 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESET· COUNTER: 24 VDC, 29 OHMS 20 W; 4900 SERIES; MFR 30892 NO. G/405104 

FRONT SHUTTLE SET KIT: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PRE·AMP BOARD ASSY: 7 CHANNEL; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PRE·AMP BOARD ASSY; 8 CHANNEL; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 10 CONT, SLDR TYPE CONTS; MFR 53021 

REPRODUCE MONITOR CHASSIS: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR PANEL·PREAMP OUTPUT: 3600 SERIES 32 TRACK; MFR 53021 

KIT, LOOP ADAPTER: 1/2 IN.; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

KIT. LOOP ADAPTER 1 IN.; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PREAMP-REGULATOR BOARD: 3600 SERIES 32 TRACK; MFR 53021 

PREAMP·REGULATOR PLUG-IN OUTPUT: C/O CMPNT BD & CONNS; MFR 53021 

TRANSPORT MOD KIT: FOR LOOP ADAPTER KIT; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PRE-AMP BOARD ASSY: 14 CHANNEL; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PRE-AMP BOARD ASSY: 16 CHANNEL; 3600/4900 SERIES, MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR: 10/20 CONT., SLDR TYPE; MFR 05574 PART NO.2 VH10/1IN.-5 

SHUTTLE KIT: REMOTE CONTROL PANEL, 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CABLE·PLAYBACK; 14 TRACK; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD: 1 IN; H/RESOLN, PLAYBACK, 32 TRACK, 120 IPS; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

WRITE BD ASSY: BASIC; SUFF'S/CORRES, TO US; 3600/4900 SE RIES; MFR 53021 

PCM READ BOARD ASSY: BASIC: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PCM READ BOARD: DATA OPTION; 3600f4900SERIES; MFR 53021 

PLS SHAPER BD: SUFF/CORRES, TO IPS 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PCM CLOCK BOARD: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: INTER·BAND tIN. 28 CHAN., 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: INTER-BAND 1 IN. 32 CHAN., 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: 1 IN. 14 CHAN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD: 1 IN. H/RESOLN; PLAYBACK; 28 TRACK; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PREAMP REGULATOR ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

MICROPHONE ASSY: MIC AND CORD ASSY; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD SET,MAGNETIC: 32 TRACK, MULTI BAND, 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

ACTUATOR, MICRO SWITCH: 4900 SERIES; MFR 91929 NO. MC2711B 

CAPACITOR MTG BOARD: 32 TRACK PLAYBACK; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 ' 

KIT-REMOTE FOOTAGE COUNTER: 4900SERIES;MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: INTERBD. 1/2 IN. 7 CHANN., 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: INTERBD. 1 IN •• 14 CHAN •• 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: INTER·BAND lIN .. 28 CHAN., 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: INTER-BAND 1 IN •• 32 CHAN.; 4900 SERIES MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

836039 

836044 

836067"()01 

~36067"()02 

836067"()03 

836067"()04 

836067"()05 

836067"()06 

836068 

836069 

836073 

836075 

836077-003 

836077"()04 

836083-001 

836083-002 

836085-XXX 

836103 

836148 

836149 

836154-XXX 

836156 

836161-XXX 

836163 

836164 

836169 

836176 

836178 

836179 

836180-007 

836180-008 

836180-015 

836180-016 

836181-005 

836181-006 

836181-007 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

HEAD & PREAMP ASSY: WB 1/2" 7 CHANNEL; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

REEL DRIVE BOARD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT: 7 TRACK; W/O VOICE; 3600 SERIES;,MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT: 7 TRACK; WIVOICE; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT: 14 TRACK; W/O VOICE; W/O AUX; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT: 14 TRACK; WIO VOICE, W/AUX.; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT: 14 TRACK; W/VOICE, W/QAUX.; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT: 14 TRACK; WIVOICE, W/AUX.; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON CONNECTOR KIT, REPRODUCE CHASSIS; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAL/MON KIT, AUX. REPRODUCE CHASSIS; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

INDICATOR ASSY: TAPE/SYNC; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

PUSHBUTTON, DUAL LEGEND,: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 4 CONT.; 2 NO. 12,2 NO. 16; MFR 71468 TYPE MS3102A 16-9PW 

CONNECTOR, RCPT: 4 CONT.; 2 NO. 12,2 NO. 16; MFR 71468; TYPE MS3102A 16-9SW 

DIRECT REPRODUCE BOARD: INTMD BOND; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

DIRECT REPRODUCE BOARD: WB; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

DIR EOL BD: INTMD BND; SUFF/CORRES, TO IPS; 3600{4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

FOOTAGE COUNTER BOARD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

SOCKET, CONN: SINGLE CONTACT; MFR 99719 NO. LH-Ol 

CHASSIS, PALYBACK: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

F.M. REPRODUCE BOARD: SUFF/CORRES. TO FREO'S, 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

F.M. EXPANDER BOARD ASSY: 3600/4900SERIES;MFR 53021 

FM RECORD BD: BASIC; SUFF'S/CORRES, TO KHZ; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CHASSIS ASSY: RECORD TRACK 1-16,4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CABLE RECORD/PLAY POWER: 4900 SERIES: MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSEMBLY: liN. RECORD; 32 TRACK; MFR 53021 

RE-RECORD KIT, FM RECORD: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

BOARD, HIGH SPEED SLEW: 4900 SERIES; MFR 5302_1 

KIT, HI,GH SPEED SLEW: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, HOODED: 14 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM14PC0300X 

CONNECTOR, HOODED: 14 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM14SC0300X 

CONNECTOR, HOODED: 34 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM34PC0300X 

CONNECTOR, HOODED: 34 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM34SC0300X 

CONNECTOR: 11 CONi'S; MFR 81312, PART NO.SRM11PFOOOO 

CONNECTOR: 11 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM11SFOOOO 

CONNECTOR: 14 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM14PFOOOO 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

836181·.008 

836181·009 

836181-010 

836181·013 

836181·014 

836181·016 

836201 

836202 

836205 

836208 

836209 

836212·001 

836212·002 

836240-XXX 

836240-XXX 

836240-XXX 

836242·001 

836242·002 

836248 

836249 

836250 

836256 

836257 

836259 

836270 

836277 

836342 

836346 

836351 

836352 

836359 

836365-001 

836365-002 

836365-003 

836369 
e·· 

836370 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CONNECTOR: 14 CONTS; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM14SFOOOO 

CONNECTOR: 20 CONT'S; MFR 81312. PART NO. SRM20PFOOOO 

CONNECTOR: 20 CONT'S; MFR 81312, PART NO. SRM20SFOOOO 

CONNECTOR: 29 CONT'S; MFR 97954, PART NO,SM1·29MISL 

CONNECTOR: 29 CONT'S; MFR 97954, PART NO.SM1·29FISL 

CONNECTOR: 34 CONTS; MFR 81312; PART NO. SRM34SF 0000 

HEAD ASSEMBLY, RECORD: 1 IN., 28 TRACK, H/RESOLN; MFR 53021 

HEAD, RECORD 1 IN.; 28 TRACK H/RESOLN; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSEMBLY, RECORD: 1 IN •• 28 TRACK, WIDE BAND; MFR 53021 . 

HEAD ASSEMBLY, RECORD: 1 IN., 28 TRACK, WIDE BAND; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSEMBLY, RECORD: 1 IN., 28 TRACK; MFR 53021 

INDICATOR ASSY: PUSHBUTTON SWITCH, YELLOW LEGEND INSERT; MFR 53021 

INDICATOR ASSY: PUSHBUTTON SWITCH, CLEAR LEGEND; MFR 53021 

F.M. EQL BD: SUFF 001 THRU 008 COR RES, TO IPS; INTMD BND; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

F.M. EQL BD: SUFF 009 THRU 015 CORRES.; TO IPS; WB, GROUP I; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR .53021 

F.M. EQL BD: SUFF 016 THRU 022 CORRES .. TO IPS; WB GROUP II; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

INDUCTOR ASSY: C/O 330UH 5% INDUCTOR SLDR ON TWO PINS; MFR 53021 

INDUCTOR ASSY: C/O 1500UH 10% INDUCTOR SLDR ON TWO PINS; MFR 53021 

CAPSTAN DRIVE BOARD: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

TAPE SYNC BOARD: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

TRANSPORT PANEL ASSY: BASIC; SUPERCEDES ALL PANELS; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

F.M. RE·RECORD KIT: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

TAPE REFERENCE MULTIPLEX BOARD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAPSTAN POWER AMPLIFIER ASSY; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

KIT, TAPE REFERENCE MULTIPLEX; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

ENCODER: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

FM CALIBRATOR A·BOARD: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

FM CALIBRATOR B·BOARD: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

-
RESISTOR, KIT: MATCHED RES. SEL. FROM 853530·130; MFR 9701 TYPE MF5C 

FM CALIBRATOR· FINAL ASSY: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: COAXIAL, MB SERIES; MFR 74868 NO. 46025 

POWER SUPPLY (BASIC): 47 HZ TO 63 HZ; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

POWEFlSUPPLY,47 HZ TO 63 HZ: FOR THE 5V·6A, PS; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

POWER SUPPLY. 47 HZ TO 63 HZ; FOR THE 5V -12A, PS; 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

POWER SUPPLY: 5V,6A; ELEXON MODEL OLV-30-5 

POWER SUP'PLY: 5V, 12A; ELEXON MODEL OLV·60-5 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

836392 

836393 

836398 

831>399 

836400 

836411-001 

836411-002 

836411-004 

836423-001 

836423-003 

836424 

836454 

836457 

836533 

841121 

843680 

843721 

843724 

843728 

843729 

843730 

843733 

843734 

843788 

843829 

843837 

843934 

843996 

843997 

844013 

844114 

844115 

844118 

844119 

844152 

844155 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

AUXILIARY ELECTRONICS CHASSIS: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CABLE. POWER AND CONTROL AUX. PLAYBACK CHASSIS: 3600SERIES; MFR 53021 

PATCH CORD ASSY: BNC TO PIN; MFR 53021 

PATCH CORD ASSY: PIN TO PIN; MFR 53021 

ACCESSORY KIT: FM CALIBRATOR: 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HARDWARE KIT - 14 TRACK RECORD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HARDWARE KIT - 28/32 TRACK RECORD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HARI:lWARE KIT - 28/32 TRACK REPRODUCE: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

SWITCH, ROTARY: 4 DESKS; CONT'S 1/4 AMP, 115 VAC; MFR 53021 

SWITCH, ROTARY: 2 DESKS; CONT'S 1/4 AMP, 115 VAC; MFR 53021 

PUMP-VACUUM: 4900 SERIES; MFR 24123 PART NO. 0333 

BOARD ASSY: CALIBRATION/MONITOR; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

SPLICE BLANKING KIT: 3600SERIES; MFR 53021 

FMSENSITY KIT: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 2.2UF 10%, 20V; POLARIZED; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, VAR: LOGRITHMIC TAPER; 2000 OHMS 10%; OAW; MFR 01121 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 5 CONT PINS MOLDED IN BAKELITE; MFR 02660, NO. 126-217 

RECEPTACLE: 5 CONT MIN HEX; MFR 07999, NO. 126-218 

LAMPHOLDER, SINGLE: TAPE CONTROL INDICATOR; MFR 72619, NO. 7538 

LAMP CARTRIDGE: INCAND, RED; MFR 72619, NO. 39-14-1471 

LAMP CARTRIDGE: INCAND, GREEN; MFR 72619, NO. 39-14-1472 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 34 PIN; MFR 95238, NO. SM34-20PGD 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 34 PIN; MFR 95238, CAT. NO. SM34-20S8D 

RELAY: MAGNETIC LATCHING; 24 VDCW, DPDT; MFR 77342 

REISlTOR, FIXED: COMP; 390 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 3000UUF 5%,300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

SOCKET, CRYSTAL: MFR 91506, PART NO. BOOO-DG-3 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 34 PIN REM; MFR 81312 NO MRAC34S·J6 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: C/O HOOD, 34 REMOVABLE CONTACTS; MFR 81312, NO. MRAC 34P JTDH-491 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 4.7 OHMS ±5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 62UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-15-620F 

CAPAClTOR, FIXED: MICA; 220UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-15-221 

CAPAClTOR,FIXED: MICA; 2500UUF 1%, 500VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-19-252F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 511l0UUF 1%, 300VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-19-512F 

RESiStOR, FrXED: COMP; 10'OHMS 5%, O.5W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47 OHMS 5%, 1!2W; MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

844156 

844160 

844161 

844162 

844163 

844164 

844165 

844166 

844167 

844169 

844170 

844171 

844173 

844174 

844178 

844179 

844183 

844192 

844193 

844244 

844269 

844323 

844325 

844331 

844510 

844548 

844549 

844666 

844675 

844695 

844699 

844762 

844769 

844848 

844981 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESiSTOR, FIXED: COMP; 68 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 180 OHMS 5%, 1/2 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 220 OHllilS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 270 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FI XED: COMP; 330 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 470 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 560 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 680 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1000 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 15000HMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1800 OHMS 5%, 1/2W;MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2200 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3300 OHMS 5%, 1I2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 4700 OHMS 5%, 1!2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 8200 OHMS 5%.1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 10,000 OHMS 5%, O.SW; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 22,000 OHMS 5%, 1I2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 0.22 MEG;5%, O.5W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 0.33 MEG, 5%, 0.5W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 4700 UUF 5%, 600 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; O.05UF 5%, 100VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE 10P-2-503J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; INSULATED; 1.5 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; I NSULATEO; 1.5 OHMS 5%, 1!2W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3.0 OHMS 5%, l/2W; MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, PIODE: SILICON; MFR 06668, TYPE lN914 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 820UUF, 5%, 300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 5600UUF 5%,300 VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-20-562 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 470UUF 5%,300 VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-15-471 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 33 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 620UUF 1%,300 VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-15-621 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 2800UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: MAX ZENER 9.45 V; MFR 04713, TYPE 1N938 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 270UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 72136, TYPE DM-19-271F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 22UF 10%,15VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 70UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

844993 

844994 

844995 

845038 

845046 

845141 

845193 

845257 

845258 

845329 

845443 

846160 

846164 

846500 

846502 

846550 

846551 

846552 

846601 

846602 

846615 

846744 

846759 

846776 

846901 

847013 

847039 

847065 

847246 

847529 

847532 

847548 

847549 

847723 

. 848159· 

848160 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESISTOR, VAR: 50 OHM, ±5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294 NO. 3305P-1-500 

RESISTOR, VAR: 100 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294 NO. 3305P-l-l0l 

RESISTOR, VAR: 500 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294, NO. 33079-1-501 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 0.47UF 10%, 35VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 200 UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, VAR: 10,000 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294, NO. 3307P-l-l03 

FUSE, CARTRIDGE: 2 AMP, 250 V; MFR 71400, NO AGC-2 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 400UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 12UUF 5%, 500VDCW; MFR 00853 

RESISTOR, VAR: 200 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294, NO. 3507P-1-201 

RESISTOR, VAR: 2000 OHMS 5%, 1/2W; MFR 80294, NO. 3305P-1-202 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 75 OHMS, 5W; MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, UNIJUNCTION-TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PNPN; MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, TRANSISTOR: SILICON; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: MALE, 66 REM PINS; MFR 81312 NO MRAC66P-JTD-H 

CONNECTOR, RCPT: W/O HOOD, 66 REMOVABLE CONTACTS; MFR 81312, NO. MRAC 66S-J6 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 39UUF,l%, 300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 180UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

PIN SOCKET, MINIATURE: MFR 06776, PART NO. PS-402-44 

CONNECTOR, PIN: USE WITH SOCKET 846601; 0.311 IN. LG; MFR 53021 

JACK, JUNIOR PHONE: 64/84 IN. LG; MFR 90201, NO. LA-1 

OSCILLATOR: 400,000 KC; 30 VDC OPR; MFR 75378 

CONNECTOR, COAXIAL: TEE ADAPTER; MFR 96791 NO. UG-274/U 

RELAY, DC: 12 VDCW; DPDT, 210 OHMS 10%; MFR 77342 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1000UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TAN; 1.0UF 20%, 50 V; MFR 01295, NO. SCM 1 05FP050CA 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.15UF 5%, 100 VDCW; MFR 72136, NO 1 DP-3-154J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: 10 OHMS 1%, 1/8W; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 840UUF 1%, 300VDCW; MFR 53021 

FILTER: GRAY FELT 1/81N THK,O.75 DIA; MFR 53021 

MOTOR, ELECTRIC: 115VAC, 3000RPM; MFR 62119, NO. 82AEG 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: FEMALE, 66 REM PINS; MFR 81312 NO. MRAC66SJTDH 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: MALE, 66 REM PINS; MFR 81312 NO MRAC66PJ6 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; ZENER IS 10. V 5% MFR 01295, TYPE lN758A 

PLUG, SUB MINATURE: RED; MFR 02929, NO. 39F846 

PLUG, SUB MINIATURE: BLACK; MFR 02929, NO. 39F847 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

850287 

850288 

850289 

850290 

850305 

850357 

850445 

850503 

850642 

850643 

850644 

850858 

850860 

850862 

850873 

851018 

851020 

851084 

851139-001 

851139-003 

851139'()04 

851139-007 

851139-008 

8511·39-0<)9 

851139-010 

851139-012 

851139-014 

851139-015 
. 

851139-016 

851264 

851265 

851271 

851280 

851288 

852273 

852475-008 

NAME AND DESCRIPTI.ON 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: GERMANIUM; TYPE 1N277; MFR 53021 

TRANSISTOR: NPN; SILICON; MFR 01295, TYPE 2N2222 

TRANSISTOR: PNP; GERMANIUM; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N1309 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PNP; MFR 01295, TYPE 2N2907 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; ZENER; TYPE 1N752A; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, VAR: CARBON; 2500 OHMS 10%; MFR 53021 

RELAY, PLUG·IN: 3 POT; 12 VDC, 10 AMPS; MFR 77342, TYPE KRP14DG 

SOCKET: 11 SOLDER TERM LUGS; METAL BASE; MFR 07999, NO. 78RS11 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: CHOKE; 470MH; MFR 72259, PART NO. RFC-M-470 

RECEPTACLE, PLUG: 9 PIN, MALE; MFR 07999 NO. 126-221 

RECEPTACLE, CONN: 9 PIN, FEMALE; MFR 07999 NO. 126-220 

INDUCTOR: 150MH 5%; MFR 72259, PART NO. RFC-M-150 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: CHOKE; 1000 MH; 5%; MFR 72259 PART NO. RFC·M-l000 

CAPACITOR, VAR: 9-35UUF RANGE; MFR 15450, TYPE 538-011'()9.0-35PF 

TRANSFORMER: MFR 53021 

PLUG,COAXIAL: SINGLE CONT; MFR 02660, PART NO. FXR-99600 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: ELEC; MFR 02660, PART NO. FXR-99750 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; ZENER, 12 VDC 5%, TYPE lN759A; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 125UF, 3 VDCW; MFR 00853, TYPE 556 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 435UF, 3 VDCW; MFR 00853, TYPE 556 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 110UF,6 VDCW; MFR 00853, TYPE 556 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 75UF, 15 VDCW; MFR 00853, TYPE 556 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 23UF, 35 VDCW; MFR 00853, TYPE 556 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; 40 UF, 65 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED; ELCTLT; 55UF; 2OVDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 5UF;100 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTLT; 275 UF; 10VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELCTL T; 95UF; 35 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; 80UF, 65VDCW; MFR 00853 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT, MC; MFR 04009, PART NO. 81057-N 

LAMPHOLDER: BAYONET TYPE; MFR 72619, CAT. NO. 8578-111 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN, POWER; MFR 02735, PART NO. 40250' 

TRANSISTOR: TYPE 2N2102; MFR 02735 

RESISTOR, FIXED: 10 OHMS 5%, 3 W; MFR 44655, NO. 4361 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DIFF. COMP; 8 TE'RMS;MFR 01295, TYPE SN52710 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 3.3 VDC, 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE 1N746A 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

852475-014 

852475-016 

852475-018 

1 

852475-020 

852475-022 

852475-024 

852475-028 

852525 

852532-073 

852738 

852801-002 

852801-006 

853037 

853038 

853473 

853474 

853502 

853507 

853512 

853513 

853515-002 

853515-003 

853516 

853518 

853525 

853527 

853528 

853529 

853530-051 

853530-087 

853530-089 

853530-101 

853530-108 

853530-118 

853530-130 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

DIODE, ZENER: 400 MW; 4.3 V 5%; MFR 99942,1YPE lN749A 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 4.7 VDC; 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE lN750A 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 5.1 V, 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE 1N751A 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 5.6 VDC 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE lN752A 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 6.2 VDC 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE 1N753A 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 6.8VDC 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE 1N754A 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 8.2 VDC 5%; MFR 99942, TYPE lN756A 

METER, VU: 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 5620 OHMS 1%,114 W;MFR 07716 TYPE MEA, T-O 

TR.o,NSISTOR: SILICON; PNP; MFR 04713, PART NO. 2N3906 

TERMINAL SO: PHEN; 2 TERM; MFR 71785 NO 2-140Y 

TERMINAL SO: PHEN; 6 TERM; MFR 71785 NO &140Y 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N3904 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, MICRO: MFR 04713, PART NO. MC718G 

MOTOR: 0.043 HP/11 ,000 RPM, 27V 1.85 AMPS, MFR 05624, NO. BYLM92802-4 

MOTOR ASSY: MFR 53021 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; RECTIFIER; MFR 04713, TYPE lN3209 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; POWER; MFR 02735, PART NO. 40251 

TRANSISTOR: SI LICON; NPN; MFR 04713, PART NO. MPS834 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 04713, PART NO. 2N3713 

RELAY,4 PDT: COIL 12 VDC, 160 OHMS; MFR 77342, PART NO. KHP17Dl1 

RELAY, 4PDT: COIL 24 VDC, 650 OHMS; MFR 77342, PART NO. KHP17Dl1 

SOCKET, RELAY: 14 PINS; MFR 77342, PART NO. 9KH2 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 23 CONT; MFR 91662, PART NO. 00-7023-023-000-001 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: MLOPNL AMPL; MFR 04713, PART NO. MC1430G 

RESISTOR, VAR: CARBON; 100 K OHMS 20".4>, 0.25 W; MFR 80294, NO. 215L-l-l04 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: MLOPNL AMPL; MFR 04713, PART NO. MC1531G 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 200 OHMS 10%, 0.25W; MFR 80294, PART NO. 200L-1-201 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FI LM; 100 OHMS, 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 237 OHMS 1%,1I4W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 249 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 3320HMS 1%,1I4W;MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 3132 OHMS 1%,114 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

. RESiSTOR, FIXED: FILM; 499 OHMS 1%, 1/4 IN; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 665 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

85353()"131 

85353()"143 

85353()"141 

85353()..155 

85353()"164 

85353Q..112 

85353()"116 

85353()"186 

85353()"193 

. 85353()"196 

85353()"204 

85353()"205 

85353()"208 

85353()"211 

85353()"212 

85353()"214 

85353()"219 

85353()"232 

85353()"234 

85353Q..236 

85353()"243 

85353()"246 

85353()"251 

85353()"254 

85353()"260 

853530-263 

85353()"281 

85353()"284 

85353()"292 

85353()"293 

85353()"301 

85353()"321 

·85353()"330 

85353()"335 

85353()"336 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 681 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 01116, TYPE CEATZ 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 909 OHMS 1%. 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 1000 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR. FIXED: FILM; 1210 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 01116, TYPE CEATZ 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 1500 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 1820 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 2000 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 2550 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 3010 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 3240 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 3920 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 4020 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 4320 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 4640 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR. FIXED: FILM; 4750 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 4990 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 5620 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 7680 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FI LM; 8060 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 8450 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 01116, TYPE'CEATZ 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 10,000 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101. TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 10,100 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFA 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 12.1 K OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR;FIXED: FILM; 13,000 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR. FIXED: FILM; 15,000 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 16,200 OHMS 1%,1/4W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FI LM; 24,900 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 26,100 OHMS 1%. 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 32,400 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED:.FILM; 33,200 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR. FIXED: FILM; 40.2 K OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701 TYPE MF5C 

RESIS:rOR, FIXED: FILM; 64,900 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 80.6 K OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 90,900 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 

RESfSTOR, FIXED: FILM; 93,100 OHMS 1%,1/4 W; MFR 19101, TYPE MF5C 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

853530-342 

853530-350 

853531 

863532 

853533 

853536 

853538 

853539 

853567 

853568 

853578 

853584 

853587-001 

853587-002 

853587-003 

853587-004 

853587-005 

853587-009 

853587-010 

853587-011 

853587-013 

853587-014 

853587-015 

853587-016 

853587-017 

853587-018 

853587-019 

853587-020 

853587-021 

853587-023 

853587-024 

853587-025 

853587-026 

853587-027 

853587-028 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESiSTOR, FIXED: FILM; 107,000 OHMS 1%, 1/4 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

RESISTOR, FIXED: FILM; 130,000 OHMS 1%,114 W; MFR 19701, TYPE MF5C 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE; MFR 04713, TYPE 1N823 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PrJP; MFR 04713, PART NO. 2N2905 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 04713, PART NO. 2N2219 

SWITCH, ROTARY: PHENOLIC INSULATED: ONE SEC, 2 POLE, 6 POS; MFR 76854 

SWITCH ASSY:PUSHBUTTON; MFR 82389 

SWITCH ASSY: PUSHBUTTON; MFR 82389 

PLAYBACK, CHASSIS: AL. FRAME ASSY, MFR 53021 

RECORD, CHASSIS: AL FRAME ASSY, MFR 53021 

REGULATOR, MODULE: 117 VOLT POWER SUPPLY; MFR 53021 

TRANSFORMER, TUNING: MFR 00853, PART NO. EV-141-5001-5 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 410MH; Q OF 66 MIN; 180 MA; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE470 

INDUCTOR. FIXED: 41 MH; Q OF 46 MIN; 420 MA; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE47 

INDUCTOR. FIXED: 220 MH, 5%, Q OF 57; 280 MA; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE220 

INDUCTOR. FIXED: 330 MH, 5%, 0 OF 50; 240 MA; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE 330 

INDUCTOR. FIXED: 22 MH, 10%, Q MIN. 47 MA; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE22 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 1500 MH, 10%, Q MIN. 51; MFR 72259, NO. WEE 1500 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 6800 MH, 10%, Q MIN. 45; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE6800 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 21K, MH, to%, Q MIN. 32; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE 27000 

INDUCTOR, fiXED: 100,000 MH 10%, Q MIN. 20; MFR 72259, NO. WEE100000 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 4700 MH 10%, Q MIN. 48, 68 MA; MFR 72259 NO. WEE4700 

INDUCTOR: 22,oOOUH, 10%, 219 OHMS RES.: MFR 72259 NO. WEE 22,000 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 33 MH 5%, Q MIN. 43; 520 MA; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE33 

INDUCTOR,. fiXED: 150 UH, 5%, Q MIN. 63; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE150 

INDUCTOR. FIXED: 210 UH, 5%, Q MIN. 52; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE270 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 560 UH, 5%, Q MIN. 64; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE560 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 1000 UH, 5%, Q MIN. 62; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE1000 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 2200 UH, 10%, Q MIN. 50; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE2200 

INDUCTOR, fIXED: 3300 UH, 10%, Q MIN. 52; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE3300 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 680 UH, 10%, Q; MIN. 71; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE680 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 1200 UH, 10%, Q MIN. 52; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE1200 

fNDUCTOR, FIXED: 2100UH, 10%, Q MIN. 51; MFR 72259, PART NQ. WEE 2700 

INDUCTOR. FIXED: 12K,UH, 10%, Q MIN. 36; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE12000 

INDUCTOR,FIXED: 4.7 UH, 5%, Q MtN.40; MFR 12259 PART NO. WEE4.7 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

853587·029 

853587·030 

853587-031 

853587·032 

853587-034 

853587-035 

853587-037 

853587-039 

853587-040 

853590-002 

853590-004 

853590-006 

853590-010 

853591·023 

853592 

853593 

853597 

853603-001 

853604 

853606 

853607 

853611 

853612 

853615-004 

852615-007 

853615-008 

853623 

853624 

853627-001 

853628 

853631 

853635 

853636 

853643 

853644 

853646 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 10 UH, 5%,0 MiN. 46; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE10 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 2.2UH 10%; 0 MIN. 42; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE2.2 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 47K, UH, 10%,0 MIN. 25; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE47K 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 820 UH, 5%, 0 MIN. 67; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE820 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 3900 UH, 10%, Q MIN. 48; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE3900 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 15K, UH, 10%, Q MIN. 38; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE15K 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 68 UH, 5%,0 MIN. 40; MFR 72259 PART NO. WEE68 

INDUCTOR, 5600UH, 10%, 104 OHMS RES.; MFR 72259 NO. WEE 5600 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 8200UH, 10%,Q.MIN. 38; MFR 72259, PART NO. WEE 8200 

RECEPTACLE, PROBE: RED; MFR 00779, PART NO. 3-582118-2 

RECEPTACLE, PROBE: YELLOW; MFR 00779, PART NO. 3·582118-4 

RECEPTACLE, PROBE: BLUE; MFR 00779, PART NO. 3-582118-6 

RECEPTACLE, PROBE: BLACK; MFR 00779, PART NO. 3-582118·10 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 300 OHMS 5%, 6.5W; MFR 44655 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 33 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 75042 

RESISTOR, VAR: 10,000 OHMS 5%,1 W; MFR 02660, PART NO. 2900W-l-l03 

POWER CABLE: CIO BELDEN CABLE, TWO CONN; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 50 OHMS 5%,15 W; MFR 11502 

PLAYBACK CONN BOARD: MFR 53021 

1/2 INCH TAPE KIT: CIO PINCH ROLLER ASSY; PERTINENT HDW; MFR 53021 

1 INCH TAPE KIT: CIO ROLLER ASSY; PERTINENT HDW; MFR 53021 

TAPE KIT: C/O SPECIAL EXT. BDSAND GREASE TUBE; MFR 53021 

PREAMP BOARD: MFR 53021 

TERMINAL BOARD: 4 TERM; MFR 75382, PART NO. 411-4-P 

TERMINAL BLOCK: 7 TERM., MFR 75382 PART NO. 411-7·P 

TERMINAL BLOCK: 8 TERM., MFR75382 PART NO. 411-8·P 

RELAY: SPST NORMALLY OPEN, 24 VDC; MFR 71342, PART NO. MB 3D 

REEL DRIVE BOARD: MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, TRIMMER: 5-25UUF; MFR 72982, PART NO. 557·013COPO 39R 

PREAMP CONN BOARD: MFR 53021 

JACK, 3 CONNECTOR: MFR 82389, PART NO. 12B 

PLUG, PHONE, 3 CONDUCTOR: MFR 82389, PART NO. 267 

FM CONVERTER BOARD: MFR 53021 

RELAY: MFR 71482, PART NO. MRMX-l039 

PREAMP BOARD: POWER SUPPLY; MFR. 53021 

FUSEHOLDER: BAKELITE; MFR 75915, NO. 387001 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

853647 

853649 

853650 

853657 

853658-001 

853662 

853665 

853670-002 

853672 

853674-002 

853677-007 

853677-010 

853681 

853682-001 

853685-001 

853685-002 

853685-003 

853685-004 

853685-005 

853690-001 

853694 

853696 

853700 

854304 

854305 

854306 

854362-001 

854362-002 

854362-003 

854502 

854505 

854508-001 

854509 

854510 

854512-001 

854512-002 

NAME ANO DESCRIPTION 

EXTENDER BOARD: RECORD; MFR 53021 

FUSE, CARTRIDE: AGX, 3 AMP, 125 V OR LESS; MFR 71400 

EXTENDER BOARD: PLAYBACK; MFR 53021 

RELAY, DPDT: 24 VDC, 10 AMP; MFR 77342 

DIRECT RECORD BOARD: WIO HANDLE; MFR 53021 

DIRECT PLAYBACK BOARD: MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: FEM; SLDR PINS; MFR 71468, PART NO. RWK-S4-31S 

CONNECTOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: SPST, MFR 04009, PARl" NO. 7501 

TERMINAL BOARD: 14 CONT; MFR 91662, PART NO. 60 8200 0623 

TERMINAL BOARD: 7 TERM, MFR 71785, PART NO. 353-14-07-001 

TERMINAL BOARD: 10 TERM, MFR 71785, PART NO. 353-14-10-001 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: PPR OIL; 10UF 5%, 100VDCW; MFR 96733, NO. 12R53Jl106 

BIAS OSCILLATOR BOARD: WIO HANDLE; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: 854528-075 CAP. SLDR MTD TO MEL PL; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: 854528-150 CAP. SLDR MTD TO MEL PL; MFR 53021 

CAPACiTOR ASSY: 854528-300 CAP. SLDR MTD TO MEL PL; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: 19881&-600 CAP. SLDR MTD TO MEL PL; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR ASSY: 276241-120 CPA. SLDR MTD TO MEL PL; MFR 53021 

VOICE BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

CONTROL AMPL BOARD: MFR 53021 

BOARD ASSY: REGULATOR; MFR 53021 

DC TO DC INVERTER BOARD: MFR 53021 

RECORD CONNECTOR80ARD: GLASS MEL; MFR 53021 

PLAYBACK CONNECTOR BOARD: GLASS MEL; MFR 53021 

POWER AND CONTROL CONNECTOR PANEL: GLASS MEL; MFR 53021 

BLOCK ASSY, PHOTOCELL AND LAMP: UPPER; MFR 53021 

BLOCK ASSY, PHOTOCELL AND LAMP: LOWER; MFR 53021 

BLOCK ASSY, PHOTOCELL AND LAMP: LOOP ADAPTER; MFR 53021 

CRYSTAL UNIT: 252,000 CPS 1%; MFR 75378 

CONNECTOR, MALE: 4 CONT; MFR 71468, PART NO. WK-S4-325 

SOLENOID: 66 OHMS, 24 VDCW; MFR 53021 

SWITCH, ROTARY; 6 POSITION, NON SHORTING; MFR 81073, PART NO. 5001-6 

SWITCH, ROTARY; 6 POSITION; MFR 53021 

CONTACT, ELECTRICAL: MFR 91662, NO. 6082000513 

CONTACT, ELE~TRICAL: MFR 91662, NO. 6~82000533 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

854513-001 

854513-002 

854514 

854515 

854517-001 

854519 

854527-004 

854528-005 

854528-018 

854528-027 

854528-032 

854528-033 

854528-036 

854528-050 

854528-062 

854528-070 

854528-075 

854528-091 

854528-100 

854528-120 

854528,130 

854528-150 

854528-190 

854528-230 

854528-250 

854528-270 

854533 

854535-003 

854535-005 

854535-006 

854535-007 

854535-008 

854535-009 

854535--010 

854535-011 

854538-001 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CONTACT, ELECTRICAL: MFR 91662, NO. 6082000253 

CONTACT, ELECTRICAL: MFR 91662, NO. 6082000623 

CONTACT, ELECTRICAL: MFR 91662, NO. 6082000313 

CONTACT, ELECTRICAL: MFR 91662, NO. 6082002623 

CRYSTAL UNIT: 2.40 MHZ 005%, MFR 75378 

CAPASTAN POWER AMPL BOARD: MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 500 OHMS 10%, 1/4 W; MFR 80294, PART NO. 27H,501 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 5UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 18UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 27 UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 32UUF, 1%, 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 33UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 36UUF ±1%, 500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOA, FIXED: MICA; 50UUF ±1%, 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOA, FIXED: MICA; 62UUF 1%.500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 70UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 75UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MICA; 91UUF 1%.500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR, FiXeD: MICA; 100UUF 1%.500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 120UUF 1%, 500VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 130UUF 1%.500 VDC; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 150UUF 1%. 5OOVDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 190UUF 1%.500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 230UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFA 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 250UUF 1%, 500VDCW; MFR 00853 

CAPACITOR, FIXE.D: MICA; 270UUF1%, 500 VDCW; MFR 00853 

TRANSISTOR, MEDIUM POWER: PNP; MFR 04713, PAAT NO. MJ3701 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 50 OHMS 1 W; MFR 02660. PART NO. 2600P·500· 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 200 OHMS 1 W; MFA 02660, PART NO. 2600P·201 

RESISTOR, VAA: WW; 500 OHMS, 1 W; MFA 02660, PART NO. 2600P·501 

RESISTOR, VAR : WW; 1000 OHMS, 1 W; MFA 02660, PART NO. 2600p·102 

RES!STOR, VAR: WW; 2000 OHMS, 1 W; MFR 02660, PART NO. 2600p·2002 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 5000 OHMS, 1 W; MFR 02660, PAR.T NO. 2600P·502 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 10,000 OHMS, 1 W; MFR 02660, PART NO. 2600P·103 

RESISTOR, VAR: WW; 20,000 OHMS, 1 W; MFA 80294, PART NO. 3007p·1·203 

INVERTER, DC TO AC: SOLID STATE; 28 VOLTS; MFR 82877 

-29-



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

854539 

854540 

854541 

8~544 

854547 

854548 

854549-001 

854550-003 

854550-005 

854550-007 

854551-003 

854555-010 

854555-014 

854555-022 

854555-023 

854555-026 

854555-114 

854555-116 

854555-127 

854555-130 

854570 

854578 

854579-002 

854582 

854583 

854585 

854588 

854589 

854590 

854595 

854596 

854598 

854703 

854725 

854734 

854922 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; NPN; MFR 04713, PART NO. 2N4124 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PNP; MFR 04713, PART NO. 2N4126 

THERMOSTAT, FIXED TEMPERATURE: MFR 82647, PART NO. KLIXON 06786 

C/:: TO DC CONY. ASSY: MFR 53021 

:FIER, DIODE STACK: MFR 04713 

$", iCONDUCTOR, DIODE: ZENER; 5.5 V; MFR 12954, PART NO. lN2214 

FAN: 28 VAC; MFR 82877, PART NO. AO-19994 

HOOD, CONNECTOR ASSY: 11 PIN, MFR 97954, PART NO. SM1-11H-l RSL 

HOOD, CONNECTOR ASSY: 20 PIN, MFR 97954, PART NO. SMl-20H-l RSL 

HOOD, CONNECTOR ASSY: 29 PIN, MFR 97954, PART NO. SMl-29H-l RSL 

RESISTOR, VAR: 100,000 OHMS 20%, MFR 80294, PART NO. 3368P-1-104 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.01 UF 1%, MFR 84171, PART NO. 1MD-l-103-F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.02UF 1%, MFR 84171, PART NO. 1-MD-1-203-F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; .039UF 1%, MFR 84171, PART NO. l-MD-1-393-F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.04UF 1%, MfR 84171, PART NO.1-MD-1-403-F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.05UF 1%,100 VDCW; MFR 84171 NO. IMD-2-503-F 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; O.OlUF 5%, 100VDCW; MFR 84171 ND.1MD-l-l03-J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.015UF 5%, 100 VDCW; MFR 72136 NO. lMD-1-153-J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.04UF 5%, 100 VOCW; MFR 84171, NO. IMD-1-403-J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.05UF 5%, 100 VDCW; MFR 72136 NO. lMD-2-503-J 

EXTENDER BOARD: SPEED CONT; MFR 53021 

POWER SUPPLY: BASIC; MFR 53021 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 22UH 5%, Q OF 65 MFR 72259, PART NO. RFC-M-22 

PLAYBACK CHASSIS KIT: INSTL HDW; MFR 53021 

PLUG, MALE; SHORTING; A THRU W; MFR 53021 

FM PLAYBACK BOARD; 2 SPEED; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS ASSY; INPUT, PLAYBACK CHASSIS; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS ASSY: OUTPUT, PLAYBACK CHASSIS; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS ASSY: POWER AND CONTROL; PLAYBACK CHASSIS; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS ASSY: INPUT, RECORD CHASSIS; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS ASSY: OUTPUT, RECORD CHASSIS; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS ASSY: POWER AND CONTROL; RECORD CHASSIS; MFR 53021 

BUS BAR: 0.125 THK; 2.25 LG, 4 TERM HOLES &32 THO; MFR 53021 

PLUG, FLUSH MTG: 125 V, 15 AMPS; MFR 02660,PART NO. 160-5 

TERMINAL BOARD, 7 CONNECTOR: MFR 75382 

STANDOFF: CKT 80; MLD NYL; MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

854950 

855027 

855058 

855060 

855078 

855107 

855121 

855128 

855129 

8551 30-002 

855130-004 

855144 

855150 

855301 

855339 

855341 

855342 

855344 

855432-001 

855432-006 

855432-008 

855449 

855451 

855504-XXX 

855523 

855536 

85554(}001 

855542 

8555455-XXX 

855546 

855547 

855563 

855580 

855608 

855610 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

HEAD SET, MAGNETIC: DUAL PHONES, 2,000 OHMS; MFR 22711, PART NO. 610-2 

LAMP: 2.5 V; 0.350 AMPS; MFR 71744, PART NO. CM2(}1 

RACK MTG KIT: FOR POWER SUPPLY MOUNTING; MFR 53021 

RACK MTG KIT: AUX. ELEC.; MFR 53021 

VOICE AMPLIFIER BOARD: MFR 53021 

SWITCH, ROCKER: SIX SOLDER TERMS,; MFR 22753, PART NO. RSWC322 

RESISTOR, VAR: 10,000 OHMS; LINEAR TAPER; MFR 71590, MODEL 9 

EXTENDER BOARD: FLEX; MFR 53021 

JACK, 3 CONNECTOR: MFR 82389, NO. 13A 

RELAY: DPDT; 12 V; COIL RES. 218 OHMS 10%, MFR 77342, TYPE HP11 D6V 

RELAY, ARMT: DPDT; 28VNOM; COIL RES 1400 OHMS 10% MFR 77342, TYPE HP4007 

POWER SUPPLY: 115/230 VAC; 47-63 HZ; MFR 53021 

KIT, SENSING: C/O 2 RELAYS; MFR 53021 

EXTENDER BOARD ASSY: FLEXIBLE; MFR 53021 

LOUDSPEAKER: VOICE COIL IMP. 45 OHMS 10%, 3.5W; MFR 74199 MODEL 5A1Z45 

PLUG, PHONE, 2 CONDUCTOR: MFR 82389, PART NO. 250 

CONTROL ASSY: REMOTE CONTROL; MFR 53021 

SIGNAL, CABLE: INTERCONNECTING VOICE CABLE; MFR 53021 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; MC; MFR 09353 MODEL NO. 7201 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; MC; MFR 09353 MODEL NO. 7211 

SWITCH, TOGGLE: DPDT; MC; MFR 09353 MODEL NO. 7201 

AC POWER CORD: RATED15AMP, 125 V; MFR 82076 TYPE 14/3SPT 

CORD, POWER: RATED 15A, 125 V, TYPE 14/3 SPT; MFR 82076, NO. 409 

EQUALIZER BOARD: BASIC; SUFFIX -001 THRU -009; MFR 53021 

TRANSISTOR: SILICON; PNP; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N3740 

EXTENDER BOARD: PLAYBACK; MFR 53021 

SWITCH, SLIDE: 4 PDT; MFR 71590 

KIT, FM RE-RECORD: MFR 53021 

FM RECORD BOARD: SUFFIX 001 THRU 008 FOR FREQ.; MFR 53021 

RELAY, DPDT: COIL, 24 VDC 10%; MFR 73949, TYPE 905-2C-24VDC 

SWITCH, ROTARY: 1 SECT., 6 POLE, 2 POS.; MFR 76854 NO. 399433K 

RELAY, SOCKET: 14 TERMS, MLD INTO BAKELITE BASE; MFR 77342, NO. 9KHl 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, DEVICE: OPER AMPL; MFR 07263, PART NO. U5B770939X 

REFERENCE COUNTER BOARD: MOD 2; MFR 53021 

CAPSTAN A BOARD: MOD 2; MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

855612 

855613 

855672 

85g673 

855674 

855694 

855695 

855696 

855706 

855707 

8557.08 

855709 

855710 

855772 

855809 

855810 

855811·001 

855812-002 

855812-004 

855812-005 

855812-010 

855872 

855874 

855889 

855894 

855902 

855908 

855977 

855981-001 

855981-002 

855985 

856221 

856222 

856223-001 

856224-011 

856256 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CAPSTAN B BOARD: MOD 2; MFR 53021 

CAPSTAN B BOARD: MOD 2; CPSN SYN ONLY; MFR 53021 

CAPSTAN ASSY: PULL-OUT; MFR 53021 

CAPSTAN ASSY: STUFFING; MFR 53021 

MOTOR, CAPSTAN: RATED 24 VDC, RATED SPEED 3650 RPM; MFR 04191, NO. U9M4 

COMPONENT BOARD; MFR 53021 

COMPONENT BOARD; MFR 53021 

BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

POWER SUPPLY ASSY; REG; MFR 53021 

STUFFING SERVO AMPL ASSY: MFR 53021 

PULL-OUT SERVO AMPL ASSY: MFR 53021 

DIODE LIMITER ASSY: MFR 53021 

SWiTCH, ROTARY: ONE SECT, 6 POLE, 2 POSN, MFR 76854, PART NO. 399433K 

CONNECTOR: PLUG JACK, BRASS; MFR 71279, PART NO. 3301 

BIAS OSCILLATOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

TRANSISTOR: SIUCON; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N4416 

INDUCTOR, VAR: UH 4.70; a 75; MFR 72259, PART NO. V1H-4.70 

JACK, TESTPOINT: RED; MFR 98291, PART NO. SKT-0804 

JACK, TESTPOINT: YELLOW; MFR 98291, PART NO. SKT-0804 

JACK. TESTPOINT: GREEN; MFR 98291, PART NO. SKT-0804 

JACK, TESTPOINT: BLACK; MFR 98291, PART NO. SKT·0804 

BLOCK, PHOTO-CELL: AL; W/LAMP; MFR 53021 

~HOTO-CELL ASSY: MFR 53021 

MOTOR, TORQUE: 8 AMP, 81 W; MFR 11384 NO. TT-2925 

RECEPTACLE, MODIFIED: 23 PINS; MFR 53021 

HEAD ASSY; liN. RECORD; W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

LOGIC BOARD: MFR 53021 

RECEPTACLE, BNC: MFR 74868, PART NO. 31-221 

SOCKET, PIN: BRASS; MFR 06776 NO. 0001144 

SOCKET,PIN: BRASS; MFR 06776 NO. 0001145 

PIN SOCKET: MFR 06776, PART NO. 0001146 

CONNECTOR, 23 PIN RECEPTACLE: MFR 91662, PART NO. 00-7024-023-163-002 

RECEPTACLE: 23 CONT; MFR 91662, PART NO. 00-7024·023-139-002 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTA;22UF 20%,20 VDCW; MFR 80183, NO. 196D226XOO2 

RESISTOR, VAR: TAPES RES .. 1000 OHMS 20%, 1/4 W; MFR 90201 

LAMP: 28V, 0.04 AMPS, 30W; MFR 08806 PART NO. 387 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

856265-001 

856265-002 

856265-003 

856292 

856385-XXX 

856387-001 

856387-005 

856387-007 

856397 

856424 

856427 

856494 

856495 

856530 

856618-001 

856634 

856635 

856718 

856772 

856835-001 

856856 

856916 

856918 

856920 

856921 

856923 

856997 

857023-001 

857027 

857033 

857055 

857065 

857084 

857085 

857087 

857098 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

BLOCK ASSY, PHOTOCELL: UPPER; MFR 53021 

BLOCK ASSY, PHOTOCELL; LOWER; MFR 53021 

BLOCK ASSY, PHOTOCELL: LOOP ADAPTER; MFR 53021 

MOD KIT: FOR LOOP ADAPTER; MFR 53021 

peM READ EQUALIZER BOARD: SUFFIX -001 THRU -008; MFR 53021 

JACK, TESTPOINT: BLACK; MFR 98291 

JACK, TESTPOINT: RED; MFR 98291 

JACK, TESTPOINT: YELLOW; MFR 98291 

HEAD ASSY: 1 IN .. PLAYBACK;W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

REEL DRIVE BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

MOTOR AND HUB ASSY: MFR 53021 

BLOCK, CONNECTOR: HOLD CONT; MATL PHEN; MFR 00779 PART NO. 200345-2 

BLOCK, CONNECTOR: MATL PHEN; MFR 00779 NO. 200346-2 

VIBRATION MOD KIT: MFR 53021 

FM RECORD BOARD: BASIC; WID HANDLE; OPT 855545-001 THRU 008; MFR 53021 

MICROPHONE: W/5 FT. CORD; MFR 74384, MODEL NO. M + 2U 

MICROPHONE ASSY: MFR 53021 

PIN, COAXICON = SUB-MINIATURE, SHORT; MFR 00779 NO. 51563-2 

VOICE PLAYBACK BOARD: MFR 53021 

KIT, RACK MTG: FM DENSITY CHANGE; MFR 53021 

BLOCK ASSY, LAMP:MFR 53021 

SENSOR: MFR 07263, PART NO. FPA210 

SPLICE DETECTOR BOARD: MFR 53021 

RELAY MTG BOARD: 1/2 IN.; 3500 SERIES; MFR 53021 

RELAY MTG BOARD ASSY: 1 IN. TAPE; MFR 53021 

RELAY MTG AUXILIARY BOARD ASSY: MFR 53021 

SWITCH ROTARY: 2 POLES 1 SEC, 9 POSITION; MFR 76854, PART NO. 274686-Al 

HOUR METER ASSY: MFR 53021 

COUNTER: MECHANICAL; 5 DRUM, 10 COUNT; MFR 33203 NO. D4335 

DIRECT RECORD BOARD: MFR 53021 

SWITCH, ROTARY: TWO SECT, 2 POLE, 7 POSN; MFR 76854 TYPE F 

BUS, BAR: BRASS; 9 TERMINAL HOLES; MFR 53021 

LEAD HARNESS: RC; INTERCOI\!; MFR 53021 

REMOTE CONTROL KIT: MFR 53021 

PREAMP REG. BOARD: MFR 53021 

COUNTER: FOOTAGE CNTR; 4 DIGIT; MECH CPLD; MFR 53021 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

857122 

857123 

857124 

8~7125 

857144 

857145 

857211 

857215 

857222 

857241 

857260 

857266 

857267 

857268 

857269 

857276 

857317 

857343 

857363 

857377 

857453 

857461 

857476 

857478 

857487 

857488 

857491 

857492 

85882~OOl 

85882M02 

859389 

859457-002 

85952~001 

85952M02 

85952~003 

85952~006 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

HEAD: 1 IN. RECORD; 16 CHANNEL; MFR 26549 NO. 502300 

HEAD: 1 IN PLAYBACK; MFR 26549 PART NO. 502400 

HEAD: 1 IN. RECORD; 8 CHANNEL; MFR 26549 NO. 501300 

. TAPE HEAD: PLAYBACK; 1/2 IN:; 2 MHZ; 3600/4900 SERIES; MFR 26549 NO. 501400 

KIT, 1 IN. TAPE: ROLLER ASSY'S TO CONVERT 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

KIT,l/2IN. TAPE: ROLLER ASSY'S FOR 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

REMOTE VOICE CHASSIS: MFR 53021 

MULTIBAND FM REPRODUCE BOARD: MFR 53021 

REMOTE CONT & VOICE CHASSIS: MFR 53021 

SENSING POST ASSY: TWO SST CONTS, & LEADS W/IN SST POST; MFR 53021 

REMOTE SHORTING PLUG: MFR 53021 

RECORD HEAD ASSY: 1 INC, W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

RECORD HEAD ASSY: 1/2 INCH, W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

RECORD HEAD ASSY: 1 INCH, W{LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

RECORD HEAD ASSY: 1/2 INCH, W/LEAD HARNESS; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, PANEL: RECORD; GL MEL; MFR 53021 

JUMPER BOARD: PLAYBACK; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, BOARD: PLAYBACK; MFR 53021 

MOTOR & CAPSTAN ASSY: 28 VDC,2.8A, MFR 16858 MODEL 200A-1-5000G 

HOLDER, TIMER: MFR 89597 NO. 920~6 

HEAD: 1 IN PLAYBACK, 14 TRACK W/TERM BDS; MFR 53021 

TAPE HEAD -1/2 IN: 7 TRACK, RECORD; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

MOTOR, TORQUE = 8 AMP, 81 W; MFR 86197, NO. DH-4530-A-1 

CONNECTOR, PANEL ASSY: 4900 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD: 1 IN. RECORD, 14 TRACK; MFR 53021 

TAPE HEAD - 1 IN: 14 TRACK, RECORD; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

HEAD: 1/2 IN PLAYBACK, 7 TRACKW/TERM BDS; MFR 53021 

TAPE HEAD .1/2IN: 7 TRACK, PLAYBACK; 3600 SERIES; MFR 53021 

FAN: 115 VAC, 5~60 CPS, 1PH MFR 82877, PART NO. M747115VAC 

FILTER ASSY: MFR 82877, PART NO. 15449 

SOCKET, COAXICON: MFR 00779, PART NO. 51564-2 

POWER CORD: 4900 SERIES; MFR 81774 PART NO. 4949 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: POSITIVE NAND GATE; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7400N 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: POSITIVE NAND GATE; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7401N 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: POSITIVE NOR GATE; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7402N 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: POSITIVE N~ND ~ATE; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7430N 



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

859520-018 

859520-019 

859520-020 

859520-028 

859520-029 

859520-034 

859520-038 

859520-042 

859520-047 

859520-048 

859520-053 

859520-056 

859759 

859763-001 

859763-009 

859763-015 

859774-005 

859774-008 

859774-011 

859775-003 

859775-005 

859775-007 

859775-009 

859775-010 

859775-011 

859775-012 

859775-013 

859775-014 

859775-017 

859775-021 

859775-026 

859775-027 

859775-029 

859775-031 

859775-032 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: FLIP-FLOP; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7472N 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: FLIP-FLOP; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7473N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DUAL D-TYPE EDGE-TRIGGERED FLIP-FLOP; MFR 01295 NO. SN7474N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: DIV-BY-TWELVE CNTR; MFR 01295 PART NO. SN7492N 

NETWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: 4-BIT BINARY COUNTER; MFR 01295, TYPE SN7493N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: HEX INVERTER; MFR 01295 TYPE SN7404N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: QUADR 2-INPUT POS AND GATE; TYPE SN7408N; MFR 01295 

NElWORK, SEMICONDUCTOR: TTL MONOSTABLE; MFR 01295, TYPE SN74121N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: B-BIT DATA SEL/MULTIPLEXER; NO. SN74151N MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CKT: SYN DECADE UP/DOWN CNTR; MFR 01295 NO. SN74192N 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: &BIT BINARY MULTIPLIER; TYPE SN7497N MFR 01295 

INTEGRATED CI RCUIT: DUAL SCHMITT TRIGGER; TYPE SN7413N; MFR 01295 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: MFR 05277 TYPE 1Nl192 

PLUG CONN: BRASS, RED INSUL WIRE SIZE 22-18; MFR 00779 NO. 42599-2 

PLUG CONN: BRASS, BLUE INSUL WIRE SIZE 1&14; MFR 00779 NO. 60365-2 

PLUG CONN: BRASS, TRANS INSUL WIRE 22-18; MFR 00779 NO. 61060-1 

FUSE: CER TUBE; 250V, 5 AMPS; MFR 71400 TYPE ABC 

FUSE. CERAMIC TUBE: 250 V, 10 AMPS; MFR 71400 TYPE ABC 

FUSE, CERAMIC TUBE: 250 V, 20 AMPS; MFR 71400 TYPE ABC 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: TANTALUM; 0.22UF 20%, 35 VDCW; MFR 56289 TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 0,47UF 20%, 35 WVDC; MFR 56289 TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 1.0UF 20%, 35 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 2.2UF 20%, 20 VOCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 3.3UF 20%, 15 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM;4.7UF 20%,10 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 6.8UF 20%,6 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 6.8UF 20%, 35 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

. CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 10UF 20%,25 VDCW; MFR56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 22UF 20%. 15 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 47UF 20%,6 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; l00uF 20%, 20 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 150UF 20%, 6 VDCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 220UF 20%, 10 VWOC; MfR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 4.7UF 20%, 35 VDC; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 33UF 20%, 25 VOCW; MFR 56289, TYPE 1960 
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SAt.lGAMO 
PART NO. 

859843 

859959-001 

859959-002 

859960-001 

859970 

859971 

864752-002 

864752-004 

864795-060 

864971-003 

864971-014 

864971-018 

864971-034 

864972-014 

865206-005 

865257 

865610-008 

865610-009 

865610-010 

867618 

867638 

867647 

867648 

867682 

867685 

867686 

870037 

877885 

878687 

896196 

896197 

896198 

896269 

896282 

896293 

896294 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT: OPR. AMPL; MFR 04713, TYPE MC1430P 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.01 UF -20, + 80%, 25V; MFR 56289, NO. C069B250Fl03Z 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.1 UF -20 + 80%, 10V; MFR 56289, NO. C052Bl00Gl04Z 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: CER; 0.001 UF MIN % l000V; MFR 56289, NO. C023Bl02El02P 

TRANSISTOR: NPN, SILICON; MFR 04713 TYPE 2N5089 

TRANSISTOR, PNP: SILICON; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N5087 

TERMINAL BOARD: 2 TERM, 5-40 TERM SCREW; MIL TYPE 37TB2 

TERMINAL BOARD: 4 TERM, 5-40 TERM SCREW; MIL TYPE 37TB4 

RESISTOR, FI XED: FI LM; 7870 OHMS 1 %, 1/8 W; MFR 53021 

RES!STOR, FIXED: WW; 0.39 OHMS 10%, 3W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 30 OHMS 5%,3 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 75 OHMS 5%, 3W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 2.2 OHMS 5%,3 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 30 OHMS 5%, 6.5 W; MFR 53021 

TERMINAL BOARD: 5 TERM, 6-32 TERM SCREW; MIL TYPE 41TB-5 

MOTOR, PUMP: 3000 RPM; 115 V, 50/60 CY, 1 PH; MFR 62119; MODE L AB1C032 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 50UH 1%, MFR 00853, NO. ET-l06-1280-2 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 72UH 1%, MFR 00853, NO. ET-l06-13OO-2 

INDUCTOR, FIXED: 100UH 1%, MFR 00853, NO.ET-l06-1330-2 

TRANSISTOR: NPN, SILICON; MFR 04713, TYPE 2N3715 

SWITCH, SUB-MINIATURE: MFR 81073 

CONNECTOR, PLUG: 2 CONT., MALE; MFR 81312 NO. JF-2P 

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE: 2 CONT .. FEMALE; MFR 81312 NO. JF-2S 

SOLENOID: 24 VDC COIL; MFR 29238, PART NO. 38C24DC-AY 

PHOTO-CELL: MFR 21370 NO. SS·23 

RESISTOR, FIXED: WW; 2 OHMS 5%,21 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1000 OHMS 5%, 2: W; MFR 01121, PART NO. HB1025 

TERMINAL POST ASSY: 4 TERM.; MFR 53021 

TERMINAL POST ASSY: 3 TERM.; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 22 OHMS 5%,114 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF220J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 150 OHMS, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF151J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 12000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF123J 

RESISTOR, VAR: 5000 OHMS 10%. MFR 91637,SERIES 295 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 6200 OHMS 5%, 114 W; MFR 01121 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANTALUM; 270 UF 20%,6 V; MFR 01295, NO. SCM277HP006C4 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANT; 2.2UF 20%, 20V;MFR 01295, #SCM225FP020C4 



SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

896297 

896298 

896299 

896458 

896464 

896465 

896466 

896467 

896468 

896470 

896474 

896475 

896476 

896477 

896478 

896479 

896492 

896601 

896602 

896603 

896604 

896605 

896606 

896607 

896608 

896609 

896610 

896611 

896612 

896613 

896614 

896615 

896616 

896617 

896519 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANT; 33UF 20%, 20 V; MFR 01295, #SCM336GP020C4 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANT; 1.0UF 20%, 35 V; MFR 01295, #SCM105FP035C4 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: TANT; 4.7UF 20%, 35 V; MFR 01295, #SCM475BP035C4 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; MFR 01295, TYPE 1N4385 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 5600 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF562J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 68 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF680J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1800 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF182J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 8200 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 820 OHMS 5%,114 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 180 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, VAR: 500 OHMS 10%, MFR 91637, PART NO. A-10-W-5OQ..L 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 100UUF 5%,300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 50UUF 5%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.04 UF 5%, 100 VDCW; MFR 72136, NO. 1 DP-1-403J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.02UF 5%, 100 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 1DP-1-203J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.005UF 5%, 100 V; MFR 72136, TYPE lDP·1-502J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.03UF 5%,100 V; MFR 72136, TYPE lDP-1-303J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF470J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 100 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF101J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 220 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF221J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 330 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF331J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 470 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 0112.1, TYPE RC07GF471J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 680 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF681J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1000 OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF102J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1500 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF152J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2200 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF222J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3300 OHMS 5%,114 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF332J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 4700 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF472J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 6800 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF682J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 10K OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF103J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP;-15K OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF153J 

RESISTOR, FJXED: COMP; 22K OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF223J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 33K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF333J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 47K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF473J 

RESISTOR, FIXED:- COMP; 100K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF104J 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO. 

896620. 

896621 

896622 

896623 

896625 

896626 

896627 

896628 

896629 

896633 

896642 

896655 

896656 

896658 

896709 

896717 

896740. 

896742 

896798 

896835 

896870. 

897384 

897386 

897581 

897583 

897596 

897604 

897605 

897633 

897634 

897772 

8980.53 

8980.76 

898234 

898235 

898241 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 150K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GFl54J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 220K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF224J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 330K OHMS 5%,1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF334J 

RESI.,,)TOR, FIXED: COMP;470K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF474J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 1.0 MEGOHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 2700 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF272J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 27K OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF273J 

RESISTOR, FIXEO: COMP; 560 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121, TYPE RC07GF561J 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 3900 OHMS 5%,114 W; MFR 0.1121, TYPE RCo.7GF392J 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: MFR 73293, TYPE lN625 

RESISTOR, FIXED: 250 OHMS 5%, 2 W; MFR 63743, PART NO. 20S250 

CONNECTOR, JACK: RED; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR. JACK: BLACK; MFR 530.21 

CONNECTOR, JACK: GREEN; MFR 53021 

FUSE: 2.5 AMP, 125 V; MFR 71400, PART NO. MOL 2.5 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MICA; 10UUF 10%,50.0 VDCW; MFR 53021 

TRANSISTOR, NPN, GERMANIUM; MFR 01295, TYP.E 2N1304 

TRANSISTOR: PNP, GERMANIUM; MFR 01295, TYPE 2N1305 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MYLAR; o..o.01UF 5%, 600 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 6DP-1-102 

STANDOFF: BRASS TERM. MFR 71279, PART NO. CAMBION 140-1785-02-00-00 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: MICA; 680UUF 5%, 300 VDCW; MFR 53021 

VALVE-50L: 24 VDC, 3 WAY, PUMP PORT 1/4-18NPT; MFR 96487 NO. 54P31o.3B-32 

GAUGE, VACUUM: 0-30.; MFR 61349 NO. 516V 

RESISTOR, FIXED: 10.0 OHMS, 20 W; MFR 63743, PART NO. 205100 

RESISTOR. FIXEO: WW; 0..1 OHMS 10%,3 W; MFR 63743, PART NO. 3X 

SEMICONDUCTOR, DIODE: SILICON; MFR 05277,TYPE lN1199 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: 40ooUF, 40 VDC; MFR 530.21 

CAPACITOR. FIXED: 25o.OUF, 12 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CONNECTOR, PLUG, 15 MALE CONT, MFR 02660, NO. 126-204 

CONNECTOR. RECEPTACLE: 15 FEMALE CONT; MFR 02660, NO. 126-20.5 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 820 OHMS 5%,0.5 W; MFR 01121. PART NO. EB8215 

COUNTER, MECH: 01 RECT DR, 4 FIG. RESET; MFR 18911, NO. 4X11 LAC 

RV-VACUUM: SPRING LOADED; 3/8 NPTHEX HEAD; MFR 24t23 N();AA840 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLSR; 0.01UF5%, 1o.OV; MFR 72136, TYPE 10P-l-l03J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0..1 UF 5%~100 VDCW; MFR 72136 

LAMP, JNCAND: MINTR INT. LTG; MFR 08806, NO. 680 
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SANGAMO 
PART NO; 

898314 

898315 

898323 

898330 

898331 

898333 

898335 

898339 

898406 

898743 

898807 

899055 

899112 

899161 

899171 

899172 

899250 

899258 

899443 

899464 

899465 

899466 

899467 

899509 

899548 

899554 

899957 

NAME AND DESCRIPTION 

RESISTOR, FI XE D: COMP; 1200 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 53021 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 10 OHMS 5%,114 W; MFR 53021 

TERMINAL STRIP: 2 TERMINALS; MFR 75382, PART NO. 599-2-GMF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 27UUF 5%,300VOCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTL T; 2UF, -10%, +100%, 50 V; MFR 02567, TYPE APD 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: ELECTLT; 4UF, -10"A., +100%, 50 V; MFR 02567, TYPE APD 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 500UUF 5%, 300 V; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 250UUF 5%, SOO VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1oo0UUF 5%, 500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

LAMP: 28 VOLTS; 0.04 AMPS MFR 72619, CAT; NO_ 327 

SWITCH, MICRO: 5 AMPS, 250 VAC; MFR 91929, TYPE 15M1 

TRANSISTOR: NPN; GERMANIUM; MFR 01295, TYPE 2N697 

RESISTOR, FIXED: COMP; 39,000 OHMS 5%, 1/4 W; MFR 01121 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA, 2700UUF 5%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 200UUF 1%,300 VDCW; MFR 53021. 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 2000UUF 1%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

TERMINAL BOARD: BLACK PHEN., H TERM.; MFR 75382 PART NO. 599-4-GMF 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; O.08UF 5%, 100 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 1DP-2-803 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 1525 UUF 1.%,500 VDCW; MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; O.OOO2UF 5%, 600 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 6DP-1-202J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; O.OO4UF 5%, 600 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 6DP-1-402J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.008UF5%, 600 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 6DP-2-802J 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MYLAR; 0.015UF 5%,100 V; MFR 72136, TYPE 1DP-1-153J 

MOTOR, DC: 27V, 1.2 AMP, 9800 RPM; MFR 05624 NO. BYLM 92902-12 

CAPACITOR, FIXED: MICA; 600UUF 5%,300 VDCW; MFR 00853 

MOTOR ASSY: 27 VDC, 1.2 AMP, 9800 RPM;·MFR 53021 

CAPACITOR, FIX-ED: MICA; 150UUF 5%, 500VDCW; MFR 53021 



00779 

G853 . 121 
295 

01766 
02567 
02660 
02735 
02929 
04009 
04191 
04221 
04713 
05276 
05277 
05397 
05574 

.05624 
06668 
06776 
07263 
07716 
07999 
08806 
09022 
09023 
09353 
11384 
11502 
12954 
13511 
15449 
16858 
18583 
18911 
19701 

ft332 
~70 

21520 
22711 
22753 
23383 
24123 
26549 
28480 
29238 
30892 
33203 
44655 
53021 
55026 
56289 
61349 
62119 
63743 
71279 
71400 
71468 
71482 
71590 
71744 
71785 
72136 
72259 
72619 

LIST OF MANUFACTURERS 

AMP INC 
SANGAMO ELECTRIC CO., (CAP. DIV.1 
ALLEN BRADLEY CO 
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC 
INTERNATIONAL CRYSTAL MFG CO INC 
INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES INC 
AMPHENOL CORP 
RCA CORP 
NEWARK ELECTRONICS CORP 
ARROW-HART AND HEGEMAN ELECTRIC CO 
PHOTOCIRCUITS CORP 
AEMCO DIV OF MIDTEX INC 
MOTOROLA SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS INC 
POMONA ELECTRONICS CO INC 
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP 
UNION CARBIDE CORP ELECTRONICS DIV 
VIKING INDUSTRIES INC 
BARBER & COLMAN CO 
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC 
ROBINSON NUGENT INC 
FAIRCHILD CAMERA AND INSTRUMENT CORP 
IRC DIVISION OF TAW INC 
AMPHENOL CORP 
GENERAL ELECTRIC CO 
CORNELL-DUBILIER ELEC CORP 
CORNELL·DUBILIER ELECTRIC CORP 
C AND K COMPONENTS INC 
INLAND MOTOR CORP 
IRC DIVISION OF TRW INC 
DICKSON ELECTRONICS CORP 
BUNKERRAMO CORP 
ACCURATE DIAL & NAMEPLATE INC 
SEQUENTIAL ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS INC 
CURTIS INSTRUMENTS INC 
DURANT MFG CO 
ELECTRA/MIDLAND CORP 
ELECTRO MATERIALS INC 
SOLAR SYSTEMS INC 
FANSTEEL METALLURGICAL CORP 
TELEX-ACOUSTIC PRODUCTS DIV TELEX CORP 
UID ELECTRONICS CORP 
DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORP 
GAST MFG CORP 
G J M INC 
HEWLETT·PACKARD CO 
HART·ADVANCE RELAY DIV 
HECON CORP 
ENMCO 
OHMITE MFG CO 
SANGAMO ELECTRIC CO 
SIMPSON ELECTRIC CO 
SPRAGUE ELECTRIC CO 
AMETEK INC/U.S. GUAGE DIV 
UNIVERSAL ELECTRIC CO 
WARD LEONARD ELECTRIC CO 
CAMBRIDGE THERMIONIC CORP 
BUSSMANN MFG DIV OF MCGRAW & EDISON CO 
ITT CANNON ELECTRIC INC 
CLARE CP AND CB 
GLOBE·UNION INC CENTRALAB DIV 
CHICAGO MINIATURE LAMP WORKS 
CINCH MFG CO & HOWARD B JONES DIV 
ELECTRO MOTIVE MFG CO., INC 
NYTRONICS INC 
DIALIGHT CORP 

HARRISBURG, PA 
PICKENS,SC 
MILWAUKEE, WI 
DALLAS,TX 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 
NASHVILLE, TN 
BROADVIEW,IL 
SOMERVILLE, NJ 
CHlCAGO,lL 
HARTFORD, CT 
GLEN COVE, NY 
MANKATO,MN 
PHOENIX,AZ 
POMONA,CA 
YOUNGWOOD, PA 
NEW YORK, NY 
CHATSWORTH, CA 
ROCKFORD, IL 
HOUSTON,TX 
NEW ALBANY,IN 
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 
BURLINGTON,IA 
DELAVAN,WI 
CLEVELAND,OH 
PROVIDENCE, RI 
SANFORD,NC 
NEWTON,MA 
ROCKFORD,VA 
BOONE,NC 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 
LOS GATOS, CA 
GLENDALE, CA 
ELMSFORD,NY 
MT. KISCO, NY 
MilWAUKEE, WI 
MINERAL WELLS, TX 
SAN DIEGO, CA 
SKOKIE,IL 
CHICAGO,ll 
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 
HOLLYWOOD, FL. 
STONEHAM,MA 
BENTON HARBOR, MI 
GLENDALE, CA 
PALO ALTO, CA 
ELKHORN,WI 
NEW SHREWSBURY, NJ 
CHICAGO,IL 
SKOKIE,IL 
SPRINGFIELD,IL 
CHICAGO,ll 
NORTH ADAMS, MA 
SELLERSBURG, PA 
OWOSSO,MI 
MOUNT VERNON, NY 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 
ST. LOUIS,MO 
LOS ANGELES, CA 
CHICAGO,IL 
MILWAUKEE, WI 
CHICAGO,ll 
CHICAGO,IL 
WILLIMANTIC, CT 
BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 
BROOKLYN, NY 



72982 
73138 
73293 
73949 
74199 
74384 
74545 
74868 
75042 
75378 
75382 
75915 
76854 
77342 
79727 
80183 
80294 
81073 
81312 
81774 
82076 
82389 
82647 
82877 
84171 
86197 
86684 
88140 
89597 
90201 
91506 
91637 
91662 
91929 
93790 
94696 
94707 
95238 
95263 
96487 
96733 
96791 
97954 
98291 
99779 
99942 

LIST OF MANUFACTURERS (CONT.) 

ERIE TECHNOLOGICAL PRODUCTS, INC 
BECKMAN INSTRUMENTS IN C 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO 
GUARDIAN ELECTRIC MFG CO 
QUAM-NICHOLS CO 
TURNER CO INC 
HUBBELL HARVEY INC 
AMPHENOL CORP RF OIV 
IRC DIV OF TRW INC 
CTS KN IGHTS INC; 
KULKA ELECTRIC CORP 
L1TTELFUSE INC 
OAK MFG CO 
AMERICAN MACHINE & FOUNDRY CO 
CONTINENTAL-WIRT ELECTRONICS CORP 
SPRAGUE PRODUCTS CO 
BOURNS INC 
GRAYHILLINC 
WINCHESTER ELECTRONICS INC 
CAROL WIRE AND CABLE CORP 
CAROL ELCTRONICS INC 
SWITCHCRAFT INC 
TEXAS INSTRUMENT INC 
ROTRONINC 
ARCO ELECTRONICS INC 
LITTON PRECISiON PROD INC 
RCA CORP ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS 
CUTLERHAMMER INC 
FREDERICKS CO 
MALLORY CAPAClTOR CO 
AUGATINC 
DALE ELECTRONICS INC 
ELCO CORP 
HONEYWELL INC 
CORNELLDUBIUER ELECTRONICS 
MAGNECRAFT ELECTRIC CO 
STORY MARINE RAI LWA Y 
CONTINENTAL CONNECTOR CORP 
LEE CRAFT MFG CO INC 
VALCOR ENGINEERING CORP 
SAN FERNANDO E LEC MFG CO 
BUNKERRAMO CORP 

US COMPONENTS INC 
SEALECTRO -CORP 
BARNES CORP 
GLOBEUNION INC 

-41-

ERIE, PA 
FULLERTON,CA 
TORRANCE, CA 
CHICAGO,IL 
CHICAGO,IL 
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 
BRIDGEPORT, CT 
DANBURY, CT 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 
SANDWICH, II. 
MT VERNON, NY 
DES PLAINES, IL 
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 
PRINCETON, IN 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 
NORTH ADAMS, MA 
RIVERSIDE, CA 
LA GRANGE, IL 
OAKVILLE, CT 
PAWTUCKET, NJ 
MARTINSBURG, WV 
CHICAGO,IL 
ATTLEBORO, MA 
WOODSTOCK, NY 
GREAT NECK, NY 
CLIFTON HEIGHTS, PA 
HARRISON, NJ 
LlNCOLN,IL 
HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
ATTLEBORO, MA 
COLUMBUS, NB 
WILLOW GROVE, PA 
FREEPORT,IL 
NEW BEDFORD, MA 
CHICAGO,IL 
PORTLAND, ME 
WOODSIDE, NY 
LONG ISLAND, NY 
KEAILWORTH, NJ 
SAN FERNANDO, CA 
JANESVILLE, WI 

BRONX, NY 
MAMARONECK, NY 
LANSDOWNE, PA 
EL MONTE,CA 


